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Watertown Industrial Center Local Development Corporation
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Fee Schedule

Updated as of the date of the document

Taxable and Tax Exempt Industrial Development Revenue Bonds

Application Fee:

Fee:

Point of Contact:

A non-refundable fee of $5,000.00 is payable to the JCIDA at the time the
application is submitted. This fee will be credited towards the total fee at closing.

First $10 million — 1.5% of the principal amount of the bond series.
$10 million - $20 million — 1% of the bond series.
Any amount over $20 million — 0.5% of the bond series.

Annual Fee - $1,500.00

Marshall Weir — CEQ JCIDA +1 (315) 782-5865

Lease Leaseback Transactions

Application Fee:

Fee:

Point of Contact:

Revised Date:

A non-refundable fee of $5,000.00 is payable to the JCIDA at the time the
application is submitted. This fee will be credited towards the total fee at closing.

With a PILOT:

First $10 million — 1.5%

Second $10-$20 million - 0.5%

Any amount over $20 million - 0.25%

No PILOT - 25% of the abatement value

Annual Fee - $1,500.00

Application for Re-Assignment of benefits to new ownership - $2,000.00

Marshall Weir - CEO JCIDA +1 (315) 782-5865
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HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT AND APPLICATION DISCLAIMER
CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO NEW YORK STATE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION LAW (“FOIL”)

Through submission of this Application for Financial Assistance (this “Application™), the Company
acknowledges that the Agency, as a public benefit corporation, is subject to the New York State Freedom of
Information Law (“FOIL”) and Open Meetings Law (“OML"), as codified pursuant to the Public Officers Law
(*POL”) of the State of New York (the “State™). Accordingly, unless portions hereof are otherwise protected in
accordance with this Certification, this Application, including all Company-specific information contained herein,
is subject to public disclosure in accordance with applicable provisions of the POL, Article 18-A of the General
Municipal Law (*GML”) and the Public Authorities Accountability Act of 2005, as codified within the Public
Authorities Law (“PAL”) of the State. Specifically, this Application may be disclosed by the Agency to any
member of the public pursuant to a properly submitted request under FOIL and the Agency is further
required to affirmatively disclose certain provisions contained herein pursuant to the GML and PAL,
including the identification of the Company, general project description, location proposed capital
investment and job estimates.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Company, pursuant to this Certification, may formally request
that the Agency consider certain information contained within this Application and other applicable
supporting materials proprietary information and “trade secrets”, as defined within POL Section 87(2)(d).
To the extent that any such information should qualify as trade secrets, the Company hereby requests that the
Agency redact same in the event that formal disclosure is requested by any party pursuant to FOIL. Application
Sections or information requested by Company for Redaction*:

(* - Please indicate specific sections within Application that the Company seeks to qualify as “trade secrets”.
Additional correspondence or supporting information may be attached hereto. Please also note that
notwithstanding the Company’s request, the Agency shall make an independent determination of the extent to
which any information contained herein may be considered as such)

In the event that the Agency is served with or receives any subpoena, request for production, discovery
request, or information request in any forum that calls for the disclosure of the Application, in entirety,
specifically including but not limited to any demand or request for production or review of Company-designated
trade secrets, the Agency agrees to notify the Company as promptly as is reasonably possible, and to utilize its
best efforts to: oppose or decline any such request; preserve the confidentiality and non-disclosure of such
requested confidential material; and maintain such information and prevent inadvertent disclosure in responding
to any such discovery or information request. The Company understands and agrees that all reasonable costs,
including attorney’s fees, associated with any such formal undertaking by the Agency to protect the trade secrets
from disclosure shall be reimbursed by the Company to the Agency.
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Section I: Applicant Information

Please answer all questions. Use “None” or “Not Applicable” where necessary.

A) Applicant Information-company receiving benefit:

Applicant Name; Watertown Industrial Center Local Development Corporation

Applicant Address: 800 Starbuck Ave. Suite 804, Watertown, New York 13601

Phone: (315) 782-9277 Fax: (315) 405-4728
Website: Nttp://wicldc.com/ B-misil:
Federal 1D NNNGNGNGINIGEGE Nalcs: 581312

Will a Real Estate Holding Company be utilized to own the Project property/facility? [] Yes or (] No
What is the name of the Real Estate Holding Company: N/A

Federal ID#: N/A

State and Year or Incorporation/Organization: N/A

List of stockholders, members, or partners of Real Estate Holding Company: N/A

Renewable Energy Projects: Attach ownership chart and indicate companies that will eventually own

and operate project N/A

B) Individual Completing Application:

Name: Kathryn J. Harrienger, Esq.

Title: Attorney

Address: 120 Washington Street, Suite 500A, Watertown, New York 13601

Phone: (315) 753-8080 Fax: (315) 753-8090

E-Mail: kKharrienger@khblawyers.com

C) Company Contact (if different from Section B above):

Name: Billy Soluri

Title: Director of Site Facilities

Address: 800 Starbuck Ave. Suite 804, Watertown, New York 13601

Phone: (315) 767-1235 Fax: (315) 405-4728

E-Mail: bsoluri@wicldc.com
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D) Company Counsel:

Name of Attorney: Kathryn J. Harrienger, Esq.

Firm Name: Kendall, Harrienger & Burrows

Address: 120 Washington Street, Suite 500A, Watertown, New York 13601

Phone: (315) 753-8080 Fax: (315) 753-8090

E-mail: Kharrienger@khblawyers.com

E) Identify the assistance being requested of the Agency (select all that apply):

1. Exemption from Sales Tax (W] Yes or ] No
2. Exemption from Mortgage Tax (M Yes or[] No
3. Exemption from Real Property Tax M Yes or [] No
4. Tax Exempt Financing * (W] Yes or [ ] No

* (typically for not-for-profits and qualified small manufacturers)

F) Applicant Business Information (check appropriate category):

Corporation ] Partnership ]
Public Corporation O] Joint Venture ]
Sole Proprietorship (] Limited Liability Company L]

Other (please specify) Not-for-Profit Corporation
Year Established: 1994

State in which Organization is established: New York

G) List all applicant stockholders, members or partners with % of ownership greater than 5%
(including all parent entities) [INCLUDE CHART]

NOTE: All applicants must include a current ownership chart reflecting equity ownership. Applications
will not be accepted or deemed complete without this information.

The Agency's acceptance of this application will be specific to the existing equity ownership of the
applicant and the Agency's ultimate approval is likewise specific to the applicant equity ownership (the
taxpayer beneficiaries of the Agency's financial assistance). The Agency's approval of any proposed
project shall be specific to the equity ownership of the Company at the time of application to the Agency.
The Agency's approval of any financial assistance, including real property tax exemptions, is non-
transferrable and may not be assigned or assumed without the Agency's prior written consent. Any

transfer in excess of fifty percent (50%) of the equity voting interests of the Company (including all
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parent companies of the Company through and including the ultimate taxpayer(s) owning or controlling
the Company), other than to a Related Person of the Company, shall be deemed an assignment and
require the prior written consent of the Agency. Any proposed assignment shall require the prior written

consent of the Agency upon written application no less than 45 days prior to a regularly scheduled

meeting of the Agency.

Name % of ownership
N/A N/A

H) Applicant Business Description:

Describe in detail company background, products, customers, goods and services. Description is critical
in determining ehglbihty WICLDC was created in order to relieve and reduce unemployment in the Watertown/Jefferson County community.

WICLDC was further created to promote and provide for addilional and maximum employment, to better and maintain job epportunities, to instruct or Irain individuals to improve or develop

their capabilities for jobs, and to encourage the development of {and retention of) industry and commercial enterprise in the area.

Estimated % of sales within Jefferson County: 90%

Estimated % of sales outside Jefferson County, but within New York State: 10%
Estimated % of sales outside New York State but within the U.S.. N/A
Estimated % of sales outside the U.S. N/A

(*Percentage to equal 100%)

I) What percentage of your total annual supplies, raw materials and vendor services are purchased from
firms in Jefferson County. Include list of vendors, raw material suppliers and percentages for each.

Provide supporting documentation including estimated percentage of local purchases.
WICLDC sources 90% of goods and services locally. WICLDC intends to continue the use of local vendors.

A two-year vendor ledger is attached herewith.
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Section II: Project Description & Details

A) Project Location:

List your current operation(s) locations in Jefferson County:
800 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, New York 13601

List your current operation(s) locations in New York State:
800 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, New York 13601

Provide the Property Address of the proposed Project:
800 Starbuck Avenue, Watertown, New York 13601

Will the completion of the Project result in the removal, or reduction of an industrial or manufacturing
plant of the Applicant from: one area of New York State to Jefterson County; or within Jefferson County?
[] Yes or No [H|

If Yes, please provide details

Will the completion of the Project result in the abandonment of one or more plants or facilities of the
Applicant located within New York State?

[] Yes or No [H]

If Yes, please provide details

Will the Proposed Project cause Applicant’s current operations within Jefferson County to be closed or
be subjected to reduced activity?

[] Yes or No [H]

If Yes, please provide details

If Yes to any of the above three (3) questions, Applicant must complete Section I'V of this Application.
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Will the completion of the Project result in the abandonment, removal, or reduction of an industrial or
manufacturing plant of a closely aligned competitor from one area of New York State or Jefferson
County?

[ ]Yes or No [H|

If Yes, please provide details

SBL Number for Property upon which proposed Project will be located: 4-09-102.004

What are the current real estate taxes on the proposed Project Site? N/A (Tax exempt)

If amount of current taxes is not available, provide assessed value for each:
Land: $ Buildings(s): $

** [Ifavailable please include a copy of current tax bill

Are Real Property Taxes current? [_| Yes or [] No. If no, please explain N/A (Tax exempt)

Town/City/Village: VVatertown School District; YVatertown

Does the Applicant or any related entity currently hold fee title to the Project site? [ ] Yes or [H] No
If No, indicate name of present owner of the Project Site: JCIDA

Does Applicant or related entity have an option/contract to purchase the Project site? [_] Yes or [l No

If yes, please provide a copy of the option/contract.

B) Please provide narrative of project and the purpose of the project (new build, renovations,
and/or equipment purchases). Identify specific uses occurring within the project. Describe any and

all tenants and any/all end users: (This information is critical in determining project eligibility):
Ten (10) year extension by Amendment and Restatement of existing Lease, originally dated 9/21/1995 and continued in 2015 for Applicant to manage

the Watertown Industrial Center Local Development Corporation (WICLDC). Conduct a public hearing, seek Agency approval, and

secure consent of three (3) taxing jurisdictions to a ten (10) year continuation of the PILOT originally dated 9/21/1995, and continued in 2015.

This continuation of the Lease and PILOT formula will allow continued operation of the WICLDC.

Describe the reasons why the Agency’s Financial Assistance is necessary, and the effect the Project
will have on the Applicant’s business or operations. Focus on competitiveness issues, project

shortfalls, etc. Your eligibility determination will be based in part on your answer (attach
3
additional pages if necessary): The Financial Assistance of the JCIDA will allaw the Applicant ta continue foslering jobs within Jefferson Gounty. There are currently 2 ful-time

stalf members for WICLDC and a numbar of lemparary stafl mambars ihat assist WICLOC during tha summer months. Additenally, WICLDC is a business incubalor which facllitates 17 (anants, accounting for 165 full or part-tima |obs.
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Is there a strong possibility that the Project would not be undertaken but for the Financial
Assistance provided by the Agency?

[M] Yes or[ ] No

If yes, please provide details:
are used to cover current expenses while attempting to reserve a small amount in order to build up a Capital
Improvement Reserve fund to assist with projects. If the WICLDC was not provided with the PILOT via the JCIDA, |
the WICLDC would be in serious jeopardy of collapse. Further, there would be a strong likelihood that WICLDC
would lose tenants, and the County would then stand to lose the workforce of those tenants.

WICLDC does not receive any direct funding from outside sources, so all revenue received through tenant leases

If the Project could be undertaken without Financial Assistance provided by the Agency, then
provide a statement in the space provided below indicating why the Project should be undertaken
by the Agency: NA

If the Applicant is unable to obtain Financial Assistance for the Project, what will be the impact on
the Applicant? In the event this Application submitted by WICLDC is denied, there is a strong possibility that the tenants which currently

utilize the space maintained by WICLDC will find alternative locations for their businesses. Alternatively, without the guidance and

fostering of WICLDC, those tenant businesses may fail altogether. Either situation could feasibly result in significant job loss.

C) Will Project include leasing any equipment [ | Yes or [l] No
If Yes, please describe:

D) Site Characteristics:

Describe the present use of the proposed Project site: Multi-tenant facility offering manufacturing, office, and

warehousing space which serves as the foundation for economic development in Jefferson County.

Will the Project meet zoning/land use requirements at the proposed location? M Yes or [_] No

If Yes, please provide local zoning reference that applies: City of Watertown City Code

For Renewable Energy Projects — provide acres [ | leased or [| owned: N/A

Describe the present zoning/land use: |ndustrial, manufacturing
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Describe required zoning/land use, if different: N/A

If a change in zoning/land use is required, please provide details/status of any request for change of
zoning/land use requirements: VA

Is the proposed project located on a site where the known or potential presence of contaminants is

complicating the development/use of the property? If yes, please explain: N/A

Have site plans been submitted to the appropriate planning board or department?
[]Yes or M No
** If yes, please provide the Agency with a copy of the related State Environmental Quality
Review Act (“SEQR”) Environmental Assessment Form that may have been required to be
submitted along with the site plan application to the appropriate planning department. Please

provide the Agency with the status with respect to any required planning department approval:

Has the Project received site plan approval from the planning department? [_] Yes or [H] No.
If Yes, please provide the Agency with a copy of the planning department approval along
with the related SEQR determination.

E) Has a Phase I Environmental Assessment been prepared, or will one be prepared with respect to the

proposed project site? [_| Yes or [l No If yes, please provide a copy.
F) Have any other studies or assessments been undertaken with respect to the proposed project site that
indicate the known or suspected presence of contamination that would complicate the site’s development?

[] Yes or [M] No. If yes, please provide copies of the study.

G) Provide any additional information or details:
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H) Select Project Type for all end users at project site (you may check more than one):

** Please check any and all end users as identified below.

Industrial Back Office ]
Acquisition of Existing Facility [ Retail ]
Housing ] Mixed Use ]
Equipment Purchase ] Facility for Aging ]
Multi-Tenant O Civic Facility (not for profit)  []
Commercial Other Manufacturing [x]

** Will customers personally visit the Project site for either of the following economic activities? If yes
with respect to either economic activity indicated below, complete the Retail Questionnaire contained in
Section III of the Application.

Retail Sales: [ | Yes or [H] No Services: [_| Yes or [H] No

For purposes of this question, the term “retail sales” means (i) sales by a registered vendor under
Article 28 of the Tax Law of the State of New York (the “Tax Law”) primarily engaged in the retail sale
of tangible personal property (as defined in Section 1101(b)(4)(i) of the Tax Law), or (ii) sales of a
service to customers who personally visit the Project.

I) Project Information:

Estimated costs in connection with the Project:
*Provide detailed information such as contractor estimates/contracts, etc.

Renewable Energy Projects use Cost Section on page 12.

1. Land and/or Building Acquisition: $
acres square feet
2. New Building Construction: square feet 8
3. New Building Addition(s): square feet $
4. Infrastructure Work $
5. Reconstruction/Renovation: square feet )
6. Manufacturing Equipment: h)
7. Nen-Manufacturing Equipment (fumniture, fixtures, etc.): $
8. Soft Costs: (professional services, etc.): $
9. Other, Specify: Please see attached $

TOTAL Capital Costs: $

Revised Date: , Revision #:
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Renewable Energy Project: Project Costs

12

*“Provide detailed information such as contractor estimates/contracts, etc.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14,

If Yes, describe particulars:

Project size MWac MWdc
Solar equipment costs $
(panels, racking, all solar equipment to inverters)

Site equipment and FF&E costs $
{on-production equipment from inverter to interconnection,

including site fencing, security and other equipment)

Site work and land preparation costs $
(earthwork, roadways, landscaping, and site plan

improvements, highway cuts, wetland mitigation and

other onsite infrastructure costs)

All interconnection costs whether direct or indirect $
expense through utility

All pre-development costs, including planning, engineering, $
site plan and permitting

Battery storage costs $
Battery storage capacity MWac MWdc
All other soft costs including legal, planning and permitting $
Community benefit payments or impact fees $
Community adder $
Community or market transition credit $
Total annual lease amount for project $
Other (please identify): $
Total: $

Have any of the above costs been paid or incurred as of the date of this Application? [_] Yes or

[] No

Revised Date: , Revision #:
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Project refinancing; estimated amount

(for refinancing of existing debt only) §

Sources of Funds for Project Costs:
*Provide detailed information

Bank Financing: 5
Equity (excluding equity that is attributed to grants/tax credits) $
Tax Exempt Bond Issuance (if applicable) 5
Taxable Bond Issuance (if applicable) $

Public Sources (Include sum total of all state and federal
grants and tax credits) $

Identify each state and federal grant/credit:

Total Sources of Funds for Project Costs: b

Have any of the above costs been paid or incurred as of the date of this Application? [ ] Yes or [ | No

If Yes, describe particulars:

Revised Date: , Revision #:
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Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption Benefit: Amount of mortgage that would be subject to mortgage
recording tax:

Mortgage Amount (include sum total of construction/permanent/bridge financing): $

Estimated Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption Benefit (product of mortgage
Amount as indicated above multiplied by _ %): A

Construction Cost Breakdown: Provide detailed information

Total Cost of Construction $ (sum of 2,3,4,5, and/or 7 in Question I, above)
Cost for materials: $
% sourced in Jefferson County: %
% sourced in New York State % (including Jefferson County)

List major material suppliers if known

Cost for labor: $
Expected Full-Time Equivalent Jobs during construction
Expected Total Labor Hours during construction
List major subcontractors, if known

Sales and Use Tax: Gross amount of costs for goods and services that are subject to State and local Sales
and Use tax - said amount to benefit from the Agency’s Sales and Use Tax exemption benefit:

$
Estimated State and local Sales and Use Tax Benefit (product of % multiplied by the figure, above):
$

** Note that the estimate provided above will be provided to the New York State Department of Taxation
and Finance. The Applicant acknowledges that the transaction documents may include a covenant by the
Applicant to undertake the total amount of investment as proposed within this Application, and that the
estimate, above, represents the maximum amount of sales and use tax benefit that the Agency may
authorize with respect to this Application. The Agency may utilize the estimate, above, as well as the
proposed total Project Costs as contained within this Application, to determine the Financial Assistance
that will be offered

Real Property Tax Benefit:

Identify and describe if the Project will utilize a real property tax exemption benefit OTHER
THAN the Agency’s PILOT benefit:

Revised Date: , Revision #:
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JCIDA PILOT Benefit: Agency staff will indicate the amount of PILOT Benefit based on estimated
Project Costs as contained herein and anticipated tax rates and assessed valuation, including the annual
PILOT Benefit abatement amount for each year of the PILOT benefit year and the sum total of PILOT
Benefit abatement amount for the term of the PILOT as depicted in Section II(I) of the Application.

Percentage of Project Costs financed from Public Sector sources: Agency staff will calculate the
percentage of Project Costs financed from Public Sector sources based upon Sources of Funds for Project
Costs as depicted above in Section 1I(I) of the Application.

J) For the proposed facility, please indicate the square footage for each of the uses outlined below:

*If company is paying for FFE for tenants, please include in cost breakdown

Square Footage Cost % of Total Cost of Project

Manufacturing/Processing

Warehouse

Research & Development

Commercial

Retail (see section K)

Office

Specify Other Please see

attached

K) What is your project timetable (Provide dates):

1. Start date: acquisition of equipment or construction of facilities: N/A

2. Estimated completion date of project: N/A

3. Project occupancy — estimated starting date of operations: N/A

4. Have construction contracts been signed? [ ] Yes or [l] No

5. Has Financing been finalized? [ ] Yes or [l] No

** [f construction contracts have been signed, please provide copies of executed construction contracts
and a complete project budget. The complete project budget should include all related construction
costs totaling the amount of the new building construction, and/or new building addition(s), and/or

renovation.
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L) Is the proposed Project necessary to expand Applicant employment:

[s the proposed Project necessary to retain existing employment:

Provide a current NYS 45 form showing retained employees.

M) Employment Plan (Specific to the proposed project location):

W] Yes or[ ] No
M Yes or [] No

Current # of jobs at |IF FINANCIAL [F FINANCIAL
proposed project IASSISTANCE IS IASSISTANCE IS
location or to be GRANTED - project |[GRANTED — project
relocated at project [the number of FTE the number of FTE
location jobs to be RETAINED [jobs to be CREATED
Provide Form NYS- lupon THREE Years
45 to show retained |after Project
employees) completion

**Full time
(FTE)

Please see attached

*% By statute, Agency staff must project the number of FTE jobs that would be retained and created if the

request for Financial Assistance is granted. Agency staff will project such jobs over the Three-Year time

period following Project completion. Convert part-time jobs into FTE jobs by dividing the number of

part-time jobs by two (2). A FTE job is one that works the equivalent of a 40-hour week for 48 weeks. A

part-time job is one that works the equivalent of a 20-hour week for 24 weeks.

Salary and Fringe Benefits for Jobs to be Retained and Created:

(Category of Jobs to be
Retained and Created

FTE

Average Salary or Range of Salary

Average Fringe Benefits or
Range of Fringe Benefits

Management

Professional

IAdministrative

Production

Transportation/Logistics

Warehousing

Other

TOTAL

Please see attached
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Employment at other locations in County/City/Town/Village: (provide address and number of employees
at each location):

Location Address

Full time

IPart Time
Total

N) Will any of the facilities described above be closed or subject to reduced activity? [_] Yes or [l] No
** If any of the facilities described above are located within the State of New York, and you answered

Yes to the question, above, you must complete Section IV of this Application.

** Please note that the Agency may utilize the foregoing employment projections, among other items, to
determine the Financial Assistance that will be offered by the Agency to the Applicant. The Applicant
acknowledges that the transaction documents may include a covenant by the Applicant to retain the

number of jobs and create the number of jobs with respect to the Project as set forth in this Application.

0) 1s the proposed Project reasonably necessary to prevent the Applicant from moving out of New York
State? [] Yes or [H] No. Out of Jefferson County? (W Yes or[ ] No.

If yes, please explain and identify the other locations being investigated, the type of assistance offered and

provide supporting documentaiion if available: Given the extremely limited resources available to WICLDC, and knowing that

the revenue generated to cover operating expenses is directly related to the occupancy rate and tenant portfolio, the loss of the

benefit provided to the WICLDC via the PILOT would have a direct impact on the future of the facility. The long-term
impact would be catastrophic. The WICLDC would likely cease to exist, in Jefferson County or otherwise.

P) What competitive factors led you to inquire about sites outside of Jefferson County or New York

State?

Q) Have you contacted or been contacted by other Local, State and/or Federal Economic Development
Agencies? [ ] Yes or [H] No.

Have you applied, or intend to apply for additional Grant Funding, or tax incentives? [ ] Yes or [l No.
If yes, please identify which agencies and what other Local, State and/or Federal assistance and the

assistance sought and dollar amount that is anticipated to be received:
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Section 111 Retail Questionnaire

To ensure compliance with Section 862 of the New York General Municipal Law, the Agency
requires additional information if the proposed Project is one where customers personally visit the
Project site to undertake either a retail sale transaction or to purchase services.

Please answer the following:

A. Will any portion of the Project (including that portion of the cost to be financed from equity or
other sources) consist of facilities or property that are or will be primarily used in making sales of
goods or services to customers who personally visit the project site?

[] Yes or [M] No. If the answer is yes, please continue. If no, proceed to section V

For purposes of Question A, the term “retail sales” means (i) sales by a registered vendor under
Article 28 of the Tax Law of the State of New York (the “Tax Law™) primarily engaged in the
retail sale of tangible personal property (as defined in Section 1101(b)(4)(i) of the Tax Law), or
(ii) sales of a service to customers who personally visit the Project.

B. What percentage of the cost of the Project will be expended on such facilities or property
primarily used in making sales of goods or services to customers who personally visit the project?
c %. If the answer is less than 33% do not complete the remainder
of the retail determination and proceed to section V.

If the answer to A is Yes AND the answer to Question B is greater than 33.33%., indicate which
of the following questions below apply to the project:

1. Will the Project be operated by a not-for-profit corporation [_] Yes or [_] No.

2. Is the Project location or facility likely to attract a significant number of visitors from outside
the economic development region (list specific County or ED region) in which the project will be

located?
[]Yesor[ ] No

If yes, please provide a third-party market analysis or other documentation supporting your
response.

3. Is the predominant purpose of the Project to make available goods or services which would
not, but for the Project, be reasonably accessible to the residents of the municipality within which
the proposed Project would be located because of a lack of reasonably accessible retail trade
facilities offering such goods or services?

[]Yesor[] No
If yes, please provide a third-party market analysis or other documentation supporting your
response.
Revised Date: , Revision #:
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4. Will the Project preserve permanent, private sector jobs or increase the overall number of
permanent, private sector jobs in the State of New York?

] Yes or[_] No.

If yes, explain

5. Is the Project located in a Highly Distressed Area? [_| Yesor[_] No

Section IV Inter-Municipal Move Determination

The Agency is required by State law to make a determination that, if completion of a Project benefiting,
from Agency Financial Assistance results in the removal of an industrial or manufacturing plant of the
Applicant from one area of New York State to another area of the State; or in the abandonment of one or
more plants or facilities of the Applicant located within the New York State , Agency Financial
Assistance is required to prevent the Applicant from relocating out of the New York State, or is
reasonably necessary to preserve the Applicant’s competitive position in its respective industry.

Explain how the Agency’s Financial Assistance is required to prevent the Project from relocating out of

New York State, or is reasonably necessary to preserve the Project occupant’s competitive position in its
respective iI'J.dUStI'y: Without the financial assistance of the JCIDA, the WICLDC will likely not have the ability 1o continue operalions at all, whelher in New

York State, in Jeffersan County, or otherwise.

Section V Adaptive Reuse Determination

(Adaptive Reuse is the process of adapting old structures or sites for new purposes)
Are you applying for a tax incentive under the Adaptive Reuse Program? [ ] Yes or [l] No
If No, please proceed to next Section

A) What is the age of the structure (in years)

B) Has the structure been vacant or underutilized for a minimum of 3 years? (Underutilized is defined as a
minimum of 50% of the rentable square footage of the structure being utilized for a use for which the structure
was not designed or intended) [ ] Yes or [ ] No. How many years?

C) Is the structure currently generating insignificant income? (Insignificant income is defined as income that is
50% or less than the market rate income average for that property class) [_] Yes or [] No
If yes, please provide dollar amount of income being generated, if any
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D) Does the site have historical significance? []Yes or[ ] No

E) Are you applying for either State/Federal Historical Tax Credit Programs? [ ] Yes or [ ] No. If yes, provide
estimated value of tax credits

F) Summarize the financial obstacles to development that this project faces without Agency or other public
assistance. Please provide the Agency with documentation to support the financial obstacles to development
(you will be asked to provide cash flow projections, documenting costs, expenses and revenues with and
without IDA and other tax credits included indicating below average return on investment rates compared to
regional industry averages):

G) Briefly summarize the demonstrated support that you intend to receive from local government entities. Please
provide the Agency documentation of this support in the form of signed letters from these entities:

H) Please indicate other factors that you would like the Agency to consider such as: structure or site presents
significant public safety hazard and or environmental remediation costs, site or structure is located in distressed
census tract, structure presents significant costs associated with building code compliance, site has historical
significance, site or structure is presently delinquent in property tax payments:

Revised Date: , Revision #:

Document Date: 1/9/25



21

Section VI: Estimate of Real Property Tax Abatement Benefits and Percentage of Project Costs

financed from Public Sector sources

** Section V of this Application will be: (i) completed by IDA Staff based upon information
contained within the Application, and (ii) provided to the Applicant for ultimate inclusion as part
of this completed Application.

PILOT Estimate Table Worksheet

Dollar Value | Estimated County Tax Local Tax Rate School Tax
of New New Assessed | Rate/1000 (Town/City/Village)/1000 | Rate/1000
Construction | Value of
and Property
Renovation Subject to
Costs IDA*

*Apply equalization rate to value

PILOT % County Local School Total Full Tax | Net
Year Payment | PILOT PILOT PILOT PILOT Payment | Exemption
Amount | Amount | Amount w/o
PILOT
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
TOTAL

*Estimates provided are based on current property tax rates and assessment values
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Percentage of Project Costs financed from Public Sector Table Worksheet:

Total Project | Estimated | Estimated Estimated Value of | Total of Other Public
Cost Value of Value of Sales | Mortgage Tax Incentives (Tax Credits,
PILOT Tax Incentive | Incentive Grants, ESD Incentives,
etc.)

Calculate %
(Est. PILOT + Est. Sales Tax+ Est. Mortgage Tax+ Other)/Total Project Costs: %

JCIDA will also complete a Cost-Benefit analysis using information contained within this
Application, and available to the Public.

Section VII Representations, Certifications and Indemnification

Billy Soluri (name of CEO or other authorized representative of Applicant)
confirms and says that  he/she is  the Director of Site Facilities (title)  of
Watertown Induslrial Cenler Local Development Corperation (name  of corporation or other entity) named in the attached
Application (the “Applicant™), that he/she has read the foregoing Application and knows the contents
thereof, and hereby represents, understands, and otherwise agrees with the Agency and as follows:

A. Job Listings: In accordance with Section 858-b(2) of the New York General Municipal Law,
the Applicant understands and agrees that, if the Project receives any Financial Assistance
from the Agency, except as otherwise provided by collective bargaining agreements, new
employment opportunities created as a result of the Project will be listed with the New York
State Department of Labor Community Services Division (the “DOL”) and with the
administrative entity (collectively with the DOL, the “JTPA Entities”) of the service delivery
area created by the federal job training partnership act (Public Law 97-300) (“JTPA™) in
which the Project is located.

B. First Consideration for Employment: In accordance with Section 858-b(2) of the New York
General Municipal Law, the Applicant understands and agrees that, if the Project receives any
Financial Assistance from the Agency, except as otherwise provided by collective bargaining
agreements, where practicable, the Applicant will first consider persons eligible to participate
in JTPA programs who shall be referred by the JTPA Entities for new employment
opportunities created as a result of the Project.

(83 Annual Sales Tax Filings: In accordance with Section 874(8) of the New York General
Municipal Law, the Applicant understands and agrees that, if the Project receives any sales
tax exemptions as part of the Financial Assistance from the Agency, in accordance with
Section 874(8) of the General Municipal Law, the Applicant agrees to file, or cause to be
filed, with the New York State Department of Taxation and Finance, the annual form
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prescribed by the Department of Taxation and Finance, describing the value of all sales tax
exemptions claimed by the Applicant and all consultants or subcontractors retained by the
Applicant. Copies of all filings shall be provided to the Agency.

D. Employment Reports: The Applicant understands and agrees that, if the Project receives any
Financial Assistance from the Agency, the Applicant agrees to file, or cause to be filed, with
the Agency, at least annually or as otherwise required by the Agency, reports regarding the
number of people employed at the project site, salary levels, contractor utilization and such
other information (collectively, “Employment Reports™) that may be required from time to
time on such appropriate forms as designated by the Agency. Failure to provide Employment
Reports within 30 days of an Agency request shall be an Event of Default under the PILOT
Agreement between the Agency and Applicant and, if applicable, an Event of Default under
the Agent Agreement between the Agency and Applicant. In addition, a Notice of Failure to
provide the Agency with an Employment Report may be reported to Agency board members,
said report being an agenda item subject to the Open Meetings Law.

E. The Applicant acknowledges that certain environmental representations will be required at
closing. The Applicant shall provide with this Representation, Certification and
Indemnification Form copies of any known environmental reports, including any existing
Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment Report(s) and/or Phase II Environmental
Investigations. The Agency may require the Company and/or owner of the premises to
prepare and submit an environmental assessment and audit report, including but not
necessarily limited to, a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Report and a Phase II
Environmental Investigation, with respect to the Premises at the sole cost and expense of the
owner and/or the Applicant. All environmental assessment and audit reports shall be
completed in accordance with ASTM Standard Practice E1527-05, and shall be conformed
over to the Agency so that the Agency is authorized to use and rely on the reports. The
Agency, however, does not adopt, ratify, confirm or assume any representation made within
reports required herein.

F. The Applicant and/or the owner, and their successors and assigns, hereby release, defend and
indemnify the Agency from any and all suits, causes of action, litigations, damages, losses,
liabilities, obligations, penalties, claims, demands, judgments, costs, disbursements, fees or
expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever (including, without limitation, attorneys’,
consultants’ and experts’ fees) which may at any time be imposed upon, incurred by or
asserted or awarded against the Agency, resulting from or arising out of any inquiries and/or
environmental assessments, investigations and audits performed on behalf of the Applicant
and/or the owner pursuant hereto, including the scope, level of detail, contents or accuracy of
any environmental assessment, audit, inspection or investigation report completed hereunder
and/or the selection of the environmental consultant, engineer or other qualified person to
perform such assessments, investigations, and audits.

G. Hold Harmless Provision: The Applicant acknowledges and agrees that the Applicant shall be
and is responsible for all costs of the Agency incurred in connection with any actions required
to be taken by the Agency in furtherance of the Application including the Agency’s costs of
general counsel and/or the Agency’s bond/transaction counsel whether or not the Application,
the proposed Project it describes, the attendant negotiations, or the issue of bonds or other
transaction or agreement are ultimately ever carried to successful conclusion and agrees that
the Agency shall not be liable for and agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold the Agency
harmless from and against any and all liability arising from or expense incurred by: (i) the
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Agency's examination and processing of, and action pursuant to or upon, the Application,
regardless of whether or not the Application or the proposed Project described herein or the
tax exemptions and other assistance requested herein are favorably acted upon by the
Agency; (ii) the Agency's acquisition, construction and/or installation of the proposed Project
described herein; and (iii) any further action taken by the Agency with respect to the
proposed Project including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, all causes of
action and attorney's fees and any other expenses incurred in defending any suits or actions
which may arise as a result of any of the foregoing. Applicant hereby understands and agrees,
in accordance with Section 875(3) of the New York General Municipal Law and the policies
of the Agency that any New York State and local sales and use tax exemption claimed by the
Applicant and approved by the Agency, any mortgage recording tax exemption claimed by
the Applicant and approved by the Agency, and/or any real property tax abatement claimed
by the Applicant and approved by the Agency, in connection with the Project, may be subject
to recapture and/or termination by the Agency under such terms and conditions as will be
established by the Agency and set forth in transaction documents to be entered into by and
between the Agency and the Applicant. The Applicant further represents and warrants that
the information contained in this Application, including without limitation information
regarding the amount of the New York State and local sales and use tax exemption benefit,
the amount of the mortgage recording tax exemption benefit, and the amount of the real
property tax abatement, if and as applicable, to the best of the Applicant’s knowledge, is true,
accurate and complete.

H. This obligation includes an obligation to submit an Agency Fee Payment to the Agency in
accordance with the Agency Fee policy effective as of the date of this Application

L. By executing and submitting this Application, the Applicant covenants and agrees to pay the
following fees to the Agency and the Agency’s general counsel and/or the Agency’s
bond/transaction counsel, the same to be paid at the times indicated:

() a non-refundable $ application and publication fee (the “Application Fee™);
(ii) a$ expense deposit for the Agency’s Counsel Fee Deposit.
(iii)  Unless otherwise agreed to by the Agency, an amount equal to percent

( %) of the total project costs.

(iv) All fees, costs and expenses incurred by the Agency for (1) legal services, including but
not limited to those provided by the Agency’s general counsel and/or the Agency’s bond/transaction
counsel, thus note that the Applicant is entitled to receive a written estimate of fees and costs of the
Agency’s general counsel and the Agency’s bond/transaction counsel; and (2) other consultants
retained by the Agency in connection with the proposed project, with all such charges to be paid by
the Applicant at the closing.

J. If the Applicant fails to conclude or consummate the necessary negotiations, or fails, within a
reasonable or specified period of time, to take reasonable proper or requested action, or
withdraws, abandons, cancels, or neglects the Application, or if the Applicant is unable to
find buyers willing to purchase the bond issue requested, or if the Applicant is unable to
facilitate the sale/leaseback or lease/leaseback transaction, then, upon the presentation of an
invoice, Applicant shall pay to the Agency, its agents, or assigns all actual costs incurred by
the Agency in furtherance of the Application, up to that date and time, including but not
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necessarily limited to, fees of the Agency’s general counsel and/or the Agency’s
bond/transaction counsel.

K. The Applicant acknowledges and agrees that all payment liabilities to the Agency and the
Agency’s general counsel and/or the Agency’s bond and/or transaction counsel as expressed
in Sections H and [ are obligations that are not dependent on final documentation of the
transaction contemplated by this Application.

L. The cost incurred by the Agency and paid by the Applicant, the Agency’s general counsel
and/or bond/transaction counsel fees and the processing fees, may be considered as a cost of
the Project and included in the financing of costs of the proposed Project, except as limited by
the applicable provisions of the Internal Revenue Code with respect to tax-exempt bond
financing,.

M. The Applicant acknowledges that it has been provided with a copy of the Agency’s Policy for
Termination of Agency Benefits and Recapture of Agency Benefits Previously Granted (the
“Termination and Recapture Policy”). The Applicant covenants and agrees that it fully
understands that the Termination and Recapture Policy is applicable to the Project that is the
subject of this Application, and that the Agency will implement the Termination and
Recapture Policy if and when it is so required to do so. The Applicant further covenants and
agrees that its Project is potentially subject to termination of Agency financial assistance
and/or recapture of Agency financial assistance so provided and/or previously granted.

N. The Applicant understands and agrees that the provisions of Section 862(1) of the New York
General Municipal Law, as provided below, will not be violated if Financial Assistance is
provided for the proposed Project:

§ 862. Restrictions on funds of the agency. (1) No funds of the agency shall be used in
respect of any project if the completion thereof would result in the removal of an industrial or
manufacturing plant of the project occupant from one area of the state to another area of the
state or in the abandonment of one or more plants or facilities of the project occupant located
within the state, provided, however, that neither restriction shall apply if the agency shall
determine on the basis of the application before it that the project is reasonably necessary to
discourage the project occupant from removing such other plant or facility to a location
outside the state or is reasonably necessary to preserve the competitive position of the project
occupant in its respective industry.

0. The Applicant confirms and acknowledges that the owner, occupant, or operator receiving
Financial Assistance for the proposed Project is in substantial compliance with applicable
local, state and federal tax, worker protection and environmental laws, rules and regulations.

P. The Applicant confirms and acknowledges that the submission of any knowingly false or
knowingly misleading information may lead to the immediate termination of any Financial
Assistance and the reimbursement of an amount equal to all or part of any tax exemption
claimed by reason of the Agency’s involvement the Project.

Q. The Applicant confirms and hereby acknowledges that as of the date of this Application, the
Applicant is in substantial compliance with all provisions of Article 18-A of the New York
General Municipal Law, including, but not limited to, the provision of Section 859-a and
Section 862(1) of the New York General Municipal Law.
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R. The Applicant and the individual executing this Application on behalf of Applicant
acknowledge that the Agency and its counsel will rely on the representations and covenants
made in this Application when acting hereon and hereby represents that the statements made
herein do not contain any untrue statement of a material fact and do not omit to state a
material fact necessary to make the statements contained herein not misleading.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) ss.:

Billy Soluri

, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Director of Site Facilities Center Local Davelopment Corporalicn

1. That I am the (Corporate Office) of
(Applicant) and that | am duly authorized on behalf of the Applicant to bind the Applicant.

2. That I have read the attached Application, I know the contents thereof, and that to the best of
my knowledge and belief, this Application and the co is_Application are true,
accurate and complete.

S i’gﬁatur/e’ of Offic er)\

Subscrir‘t%Fd and affirmed to me under genalties of perjury
thisodrday of December , 2082

(Notary Public)

PEGGY SAMPSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01SA6105506

Qualified in Jeffcrson Crun?
My Commission Expires_ 0&/07/ 28
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WICLDC JCIDA PILOT APPLICATION SUPPLEMENTAL
MATERIALS AND ANSWERS

Page 6, Section I: Please see two-year vendor ledger attached herewith as Exhibit “1".

Page 11, Section I: Project Information

The Watertown Center for Business and Industry (WCBI and/or the Facility) is an
ongoing economic development project with redevelopment and renovation projects
occurring as a result of tenant turnover as well as infrastructure projects, and major repairs
being performed when funds are available to do so. Within the last year, the WICLDC
undertook two (2) major projects relating to infrastructure upgrades and facility
renovations. These projects represented a capital investment of approximately
$500,000.00. Over a ten (10) year period, the WICLDC has invested nearly $1.8 million
dollars into the facility through various projects. Please see Capital Project Expenses 2015-
2025 attached herewith as Exhibit “2".

Page 15, Section J: Employment Plan

The WCBI is made up of four (4) industrial buildings that were constructed
between 1916-1918. These buildings, and the space within them, are generally
considered “flex space”. Flex space is able to be used as manufacturing,
warehousing, industrial, commercial, office, etc. Below is a breakdown of the type of
space we have for lease, as well as the square footage associated with each
classification. Please note that the City of Watertown Assessor's Office assisted in
identifying the type of space and the associated square footages under the existing/
expiring PILOT.

Office Space: 22,126 square feet

Flex Space: 95,633 square feet

Subpar: 63,914 square feet

Please see the PILOT Computation Sheet attached herewith as Exhibit “3".
Page 16, Section M: Employment Plan

The WICLDC employs two (2) full-time employees under the title of Director of Site
Facilities (Management) and Facilities Technician (Other). The WICLDC anticipates
continuing to employ two (2) full-time employees to handle the day-to-day operations of



the WCBI, while continuing to hire up to two (2) temporary workers during the summers
months to assist with various facility-related projects. The WCBI facility is made up of
multiple tenants who employ, on average, 140 individuals, with the majority of those
positions being full-time and having full benefits.

Management: X1; Average Salary: $90,000.00
Other: X1; Average Salary: $40,000.00

Please see the NYS 45 Form for WICLDC attached herewith as Exhibit “4".



EXHIBIT “1”

EXHIBIT “1”



11/12/25 at 09:34:43.34

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by 1D.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 1

Vendor

AUBERTINE AND CURRIER ARCHITE

ABJ FIRE PROTECTION CO.

NOBEL ACE HDWE

Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
10/25/23 14565 PJ * 6,550.00 6,550.00
11/20/23 11946 CcDJ 6,550.00 0.00
11/29/23 14650 P * 8,025.00 8,025.00
11/30/23 14651 Py 482.50 8,507.50
12/19/23 11973 CcDJ 8,507.50 0.00
1/4/24 14734 PJ " 7,996.50 7,996.50
1117/24 11994 CDJ 7,996.50 0.00
3/21/24 14923 PJ v 2,400.80 2,400.80
4/17/24 12078 CDJ 2,400.80 0.00
4/26/24 15007 PJ * 4,760.00 4,760.00
5/10/24 12099 CDJ 4,760.00 0.00
6/13/24 15139 PJ " 4,907.54 4,907.54
6/19/24 12121 CcDJ 4,907 .54 0.00
7110724 15222 PJ 4,012.50 4,012.50
7119/24 12144 CDJ 4,012.50 0.00
8/14/24 15222-JD PJ * 268.75 268.75
8/16/24 12167 CDJ 268.75 0.00
8/19/24 15429 o 1,045.00 1,045.00
10/1/24 12206 CDJ 1,045.00 0.00
11/14/24 15600 PJ * 1,426.25 1,426.25
11/20/24 12240 CcDJ 1,426.25 0.00
1/22/25 15782 Pd * 1,321.25 1,321.25
2115125 12321 CcbhJ 1,321.25 0.00
3/4/25 15866 Py 2,910.00 2,910.00
3/16/25 12345 ChJ 2,810.00 0.00
4/3/25 15937 P " 371.25 371.25
4/16/25 12373 CchJ 371.25 0.00
6/19/25 16182 PJ " 1,627.50 1,627.50
711123 Balance Fwd 753.50
7112/23 11853 cDhJ 753.50 0.00
8/16/23 92051324 PJ * 693.25 693.25
9/1/23 11889 cDJ 693.25 0.00
10/30/23 92053747 PJ " 707.00 707.00
11/20/23 11947 cbJ 707.00 0.00
1/24/24 92056092 PJ 707.00 707.00
201/24 12013 CDJ 707.00 0.00
4/19/24 92058644 PJ " 707.00 707.00
4/25/24 92058725 PJ * 1,475.00 2,182.00
5/10/24 12100 CcbhJ 2,182.00 0.00
8/9/24 92062134 PJ 707.00 707.00
8/16/24 12168 CDJ 707.00 0.00
11122124 32065211 PJ * 721.25 721.25
1211724 12253 chDJ 721.25 0.00
1/31/25 92067251 Py 721.25 721.25
2/15/25 12322 cbJ 721.25 0.00
4/16/25 12374 CDJ 254.75 -254.75
4/30/25 92069255 P = 254.75 0.00
5/15/25 92070678 PJ * 700.00 700.00
5/19/25 12397 CDJ 721.25 -21.25
6/1/25 12409 CcDJ 700.00 -721.25
6/8/25 92070556 PJ * 721.25 0.00
71123 Balance Fwd 1,320.91
7112/23 11854 CDJ 1.320.91 0.00
7/31/23 11213-7/23 PJ * 742 .47 742 47
8/31/23 11213-8/23 PJ " 466.65 1,209.12
9/1/123 11890 cbJ 742.47 466.65
9/19/23 11900 CDJ 466.65 0.00
9/30/23 11213-9/23 PJ 334.41 334.41
10/18/23 11920 cDJ 334.41 0.00
10/31/23 11213-10/23 PJ * 633.20 633.20
11/20/23 11948 chJ 633.20 0.00
11/30/23 11213-11/23 PJ * 466.67 466.67
12/31/23 11231-12/23 PJ * 870.05 1,336.72
1/31/24 11213/1/24 PJ * 81412 °  2,150.84
2/1/24 12014 cbJ 1,336.72 814.12



11/12/26 at 09:34:43.42

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 fo Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by |D.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

Date

Vendor Trans No
2/29/24 11213-2/24
3/1/24 12046
3/20/24 12059
4130/24 11213-43024
5/10/24 12101
5/31/24 11213-5/24
6/19/24 12122
6/30/24 11213-6/24
7/31/24 11213-7/24
8/1/24 12155
8/16/24 12169
8/31/24 11213-8/24
9/20/24 12193
9/30/24 11213-9/24
10/31/24 11213-10/24
11/30/24 11213-11/24
12/1/24 12254
12117124 12261
12/31/24 11213-12/24
1/31/25 11213-1/25
2/15/25 12323
2/28/25 11213-2/25
3116/25 12346
3/31/25 11213-3/25
4/16/25 12375
4/30/25 11213-4/25
5/19/25 12398
5/31/25 11213-5/25
6/17/25 12418
6/30/25 11213-6/25
ANSWER WATERTOWN 11/28/23 W6115112820
2/1/24 12015
2/1/25 W6115112620
2/1/25 12310
AUBERTINE AND CURRIER ARCHITE  11/29/23 14430
12/1/23 11966
10/17/24 15514
11/1/24 12229
BISNETTS 1/10/24 8686
211124 12016
BOWERS & COMPANY CPA's 9/30/23 222129
10/18/23 11921
1131124 225264
2/15/24 12032
2/22/24 225422
3/1/24 12047
9/30/24 233737
10/18/24 12217
3/18/25 238286
4/1/125 12359
4/1/25 6000772.1000
5/1125 12386
BROOKFIELD RENEWABLE POWER 711123 Balance Fwd
711123 11845
6/30/24 BFP 2024 - SS
711124 12134
6/30/25 BFP-24-SSDS
BURRVILLE POWER EQUIPMENT 71123 Balance Fwd
7/112/23 11855
1/23/24 647836
211124 12017

PJ
CDJ
chJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
PJ
CcDJ
CDJ
PJ
chJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
cDJ
CDJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
CbhJ
PJ

PJ
cbJ
PJ
cDJ

PJ
CcDJ
PJ
cbJ

PJ
chJ

PJ
CchJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
CchJ
PJ
CDJ

CDJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ

CcbJ
PJ
coJ

814.12
49.77

311.50
379.52
119.99
1,925.20

107.96

388.21
341.21
574.85
736.70
644.75
321.74

164.26

160.25

171.47

16,115.80
998.75

518.40

6,850.00
1,000.00
220.00
7,250.00
245.00

1,100.00
840.96

827.24

796.40

63.75

4977

311.50
379.52
119.99
1,925.20
107.96
121.46

266.75
341.21

346.13
228.72
736.70
644.75
321.74
164 .26
459.07
160.25

171.47

16,115.80
998.75

518.40

6,850.00
1,000.00
220.00
7,250.00
245,00

1,100.00

827.24

898.46

63.75

Page: 2

Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

863.89
49.77
0.00
311.50
0.00
379.52
0.00
119.99
2,045.19
1,925.20
0.00
107.96
0.00
121.46
388.21
72042
341.21
0.00
346.13
574.85
0.00
736.70
0.00
644.75
0.00
321.74
0.00
164.26
0.00
459.07

160.25
0.00
171.47
0.00

16,115.80
0.00
998.75
0.00

518.40
0.00

6,850.00
0.00
1,000.00
0.00
220.00
0.00
7,250.00
0.00
245.00
0.00
1,100.00
0.00

840.96
0.00
827.24
0.00
898.46

796.40
0.00
63.75
0.00



11/12125 at 09:34:43.47

Filter Criteria includes: Report arder is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 3

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
1112124 660421 PJ 135.89 135.89
1112724 660420 PJ * 186.34 322.23
11/26/24 661632 Pd =~ 63.16 385.39
1211124 12255 cbJ 385.39 0.00
1/21/25 662400 PJ 268.35 268.35
2/15/25 12324 CDhJ 268.35 0.00

Central Insurance Companies 7/1/23 7/23 INS PJ 5,137.04 5,137.04
71723 11846 CcbhJ 5,137.04 0.00
8/1/23 8/23 INS Pl = 5,137.04 5,137.04
8/1/23 11866 cDJ 5,137.04 0.00
9/1/23 9/23 INS PJ o~ 5,136.96 5,136.96
9/1/23 11891 cDJ 5,136.96 0.00
10/1/23 10/23 INS PJ 5,108.09 5,108.09
10/1/23 11913 CDJ 5,108.09 0.00
11/1/23 11/23 INS PJ * 5,834.73 5,834.73
11/1/23 11938 CcDJ 5,834.73 0.00
12/1/23 12/23 INS PJ 5,478.41 5478.41
1211123 11967 CDJ 5,478.41 0.00
1/1/24 1/24 INS Py 5,476.41 5,476.41
11124 11986 CDJ 5,476.41 0.00
2/1/24 2/24 INS i 5477.41 5477.41
2/1/24 12018 chJ 5,477.41 0.00
311124 3/24 INS PJ 5,476.41 5476.41
3/1/24 12048 CDJ 5,476.41 0.00
4/1/24 4/24 INS Py 5,476.41 5,476.41
4/1/24 12072 CDJ 5,476.41 0.00
5/1/24 5/24 INS PJ »* 5,476.41 5476.41
5/1/24 12095 CbhJ 5,476.41 0.00
6/1/24 6/24 INS PJ * 5,476.41 5,476.41
6/1/24 12112 CcDJ 5,476.41 0.00
711124 7124 INS PJ = 5,476.41 5,476.41
71124 12135 cnJ 5,476.41 0.00
B/1/124 8/24 INS PJ - 5,476.41 5476.41
8/1/24 12156 cbhJ 5,476.41 0.00
9/1/24 9/24 INS P 5,476.49 5476.49
9/1/24 12185 CDJ 5,476.49 0.00
10/1/24 10/24 INS PJ - 5,476.41 5,476.41
10/1/24 12207 CDJ 5,476.41 0.00
11/1/24 11/24 INS PJ - 5,962.75 5962.75
11/1/24 12230 CcDJ 5,962.75 0.00
1211724 12/24 INS Pi * 5,719.58 5,719.58
12/1/24 12256 CDJ 5,719.58 0.00
1/1i25 1/25 INS PJ - 5,719.58 5719.58
1/1/25 12272 chJ 5,719.58 0.00
2/1125 2125 INS PJ 5,719.58 5,719.58
2/1/25 12311 CcDJ 5,719.58 0.00
3/1/25 3725 INS PJ 5,719.58 5719.58
3/1/25 12338 CDJ 5,719.58 0.00
4/1/25 4/25 INS PJ * 5,719.58 5719.58
4/1125 12360 CDJ 5,719.58 0.00
5/1/25 5/25 INS PJ - 5,719.58 5,719.58
5/1/25 8935352-25/26 PJ * 2,836.00 8,555.58
5/1/25 12387 CDJ 5,719.58 2,836.00
5/1/25 12395 CchJ 2,836.00 0.00
6/1/25 6/25 INS PJ * 5,719.58 5,719.58
6/1/25 12410 CcDJ 5,719.58 0.00

CINTAS 7/1/23 Balance Fwd 376.32
712/23 11856 chJ 376.32 0.00
7/31/23 12666550-7/23 PJ * 376.32 376.32
8/18/23 11884 cDJ 376.32 0.00
8/31/23 12666550-8/23 PJ * 376.32 376.32
9/19/23 11901 CDJ 376.32 0.00
9/30/23 12666550-9/23 PJ - 376.32 376.32
10/18/23 11922 ChJ 376.32 0.00
10/31/23 12666550-10/12 PJ * 564.48 564.48



11112125 at 09:34:43.52 Page: 4
Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
11/20/23 11949 CDJ 564.48 0.00
11/30/23 12666550-11/2 PJ * 376.32 376.32
12/19/23 11974 cbJ 376.32 0.00
1/31/24 12666550-1/24 PJ * 752.64 752.64
2115124 12033 CDJ 752.64 0.00
2/29/24 12666550-229 PJ * 376.32 376.32
3/20/24 12060 cbDJ 376.32 0.00
3/31/24 12666550-331 PJ * 376.32 376.32
4117124 12079 CcDJ 376.32 0.00
5/31/24 12666550-5/24 PJ * 940.80 940.80
6/19/24 12123 CcDJ 940.80 0.00
6/30/24 12666550-6/24 PJ °* 395.14 395.14
7/19/24 12145 cDJ 395.14 0.00
7/31/24 12666550-7/24 PJ * 395.14 395.14
8/16/24 12170 CcDJ 395.14 0.00
8/31/24 12666550-831 PJ * 395.14 395.14
9/20/24 12194 cDJ 395.14 0.00
9/30/24 12666550-9/24 PJ * 395.14 395.14
10/18/24 12218 CcDJ 395.14 0.00
10/31/24 12666550-10/2 PJ * 592.71 592.71
11/20/24 12241 CDJ 592.71 0.00
11/30/24 12666550-11/2 PJ ° 395.14 395.14
12/17/24 12262 CchJ 395.14 0.00
12/31/24 12666550-123 PJ k. 395.14 385.14
1/24/25 12297 cDJ 395.14 0.00
1/31/25 12661664-1/25 PJ °* 395.14 395.14
2/15/25 12325 cDJ 395.14 0.00
2/28125 12666550-2/25 PJ * 395.14 395.14
3/16/25 12347 cDJ 395.14 0.00
3/31/25 12666550-3/25 PJ * 395.14 395.14
4/16/25 12376 CDJ 395.14 0.00
4/30/25 12666550-4/25 PJ 592.71 592.71
5/19/25 12399 cbJ 592.71 0.00
5/31/25 12666550-5/25 PJ * 407.90 407.90
6/17/25 12419 CDhJ 407.90 0.00
6/30/25 12666550-6/25 PJ 407.90 407.90

CITY COMPTROLLER 7/1/23 Balance Fwd 849.46
71123 2023-02-00071 PJ * 1,195.05 2,044.51
7112/23 11852 cbhJ 1,195.05 849.46
7/12/23 11857 CDJ 849.46 0.00
7/30/23 0004614-7/23 PJ * 4B82.89 482.89
7/30/23 0002012-7/23 PJ ™ 295.78 778.67
8/4/23 11879 CcbJ 778.67 0.00
8/31/23 0004614-8/23 PJ * 482.89 482.89
8/31/23 0002012-8/23 PJ ™ 295.78 778.67
9/19/23 11902 cDhJ 778.67 0.00
9/29/23 0004614-9/23 PJ " 482.89 482.89
9/29/23 0002012-9/23 PJ * 295.78 778.67
10/18/23 11923 CcDJ 778.67 0.00
10/31/23 0004614-10/23 PJ * 482.89 482.89
10/31/23 0002012-12/23 PJ * 295.78 778.67
11/1/23 2023-03-00071 PJ * 1,506.27 2,284.94
11/1/23 11939 CDhJ 1,506.27 778.67
11/20/23 11950 CDJ 778.67 0.00
11/30/23 0002012-11/23 PJ * 285.78 295.78
11/30/23 0004614-11/23 PJ °* 482.89 778.67
12/119/23 11975 CcDJ 778.67 0.00
12/29/23 0002012-12/20 PJ * 295.78 29578
12/29/23 0004614-12/23 PJ ° 482.89 778.67
117124 11895 CDJ 778.67 0.00
1/31/24 0004614-1/24 PJ ° 482.89 482,89
1/31/24 0002012-124 PJ * 295.78 778.67
2/1/24 2024-01-00071 PJ * 1,003.84 1,782.51
2/1/24 12019 CDJ 1,003.84 778.67
2/15/24 12034 CDJ 77867 0.00

2/29/24 0004614-2282 PJ 482.89 482.89



11/12/25 at 09:34:43.56

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 5

Vendor

Date

CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC

CONVERSE LABORATORIES, INC.

CQOOPER ELECTRIC

3/20/24
3/29/24
3/29/24
4117124
4/30/24
4/30/24
5/10/24
5/31/24
5/31/24
6/19/24
6/30/24
6/30/24
719/24
7/31/24
7/31/24
8/1/24
8/1/24
8/16/24
8/30/24
8/30/24
9/20/24
9/30/24
9/30/24
10/18/24
10/31/24
10/31/24
11/1/24
11/1124
11/20/24
11/30/24
11/30/24
12117124
12/31/24
12/31/24
1/15/25
1/31/25
1131125
2/1/25
211125
2115/25
2/28/25
2/28/25
3/16/25
3/31/25
3/31/25
4/30/25
4130125
5/1/25
5/12/25
5/19/25
5/30/25
5/30/25
6/17125
6/30/25
6/30/25

3/25/25
4/1/26

5/16/25
5/19/25
6/25/25

3/6/25
4/16/25

9/30/23

2/29/24

Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
0002012-22902 PJ * 295.78 778.67
12061 CDJ 778.67 0.00
0002012-3292 PJ " 325.36 325.36
0004614-3202 PJ * 531.18 856.54
12080 CDJ 856.54 0.00
0004614-4/24- PJ * 482.89 482.89
0002012-4/24- PJ * 29578 778.67
12102 CDJ 778.67 0.00
0002012-5/24- PJ * 29578 29578
0004614-5/24- PJ * 482.89 778.67
12124 CDJ 778.67 0.00
0002012-6/24- PJ * 304.65 304.65
0004614-6/24- PJ * 497.38 802.03
12146 CDJ 802.03 .00
0004614-7/24 PJ * 497.38 497.38
0002012-7/24 PJ * 304.65 802.03
2024-02-00071 PJ * 1,279.43 2,081.46
12157 cDJ 1,279.43 802.03
12171 CDJ 802.03 0.00
0004614-8/24- PJ x 497.38 497.38
0002012-8/24- PJ . 304.65 B802.03
12195 CcDJ 802.03 0.00
0002012-9/24 PJ v 304.65 304.65
0004614-9/24 PJ * 497.38 802.03
12219 CDJ 802.03 0.00
0002012-10/24 PJ ¥ 304.65 304.65
0004614-10/24 PJ * 497.38 802.03
2024-03-00071 PJ & 1,494.25 2,296.28
12231 cbJ 1,494.25 802.03
12242 CcDJ 802.03 0.00
0002012-11/24 PJ * 304.65 304.65
0004614-11/24 PJ * 497.38 802.03
12263 CDJ 802.03 0.00
0002012-12/24 PJ ® 304.65 304.65
0004614-12/24 PJ * 497 .38 802.03
12286 CDJ 802.03 0.00
0004614-1/25- PJ * 497.38 497.38
0002012-1/25- PJ * 304.65 802.03
2025-01-00071 PJ * 991.72 1.793.75
12312 chDJ 991.72 802.03
12326 CcDJ 802.03 0.00
0002012-2/25- PJ * 304.65 304.65
0004614-2/25- PJ * 497.38 802.03
12348 cbhJ 802.03 0.00
0004614-3/25- PJ * 547.12 547.12
0002012-3/25- PJ = 335.12 882.24
0004614-4/25- PJ " 497.38 1,379.62
0002012-4/25- PJ ¥ 304.65 1,684.27
12388 CDJ 882.24 802.03
2025/20/00811 PJ * 44425 1.246.28
12400 cDJ 1,246.28 0.00
0002012-5/25- PJ * 304.65 304.65
0004614-5/25- PJ # 497.38 802.03
12420 CcDJ 802.03 0.00
0002012-6/25- PJ * 304.65 304.65
0004614-6/25- PJ * 497.38 802.03
BFP-1 PJ * 16,709.55 16,709.55
12361 CDJ 16,709.55 0.00
BFP-2 PJ * 103,858.13 103,858.13
12401 CDJ 103,858.13 0.00
BFP-3-FINAL PJ * 16,604.32 16,604.32
72557 PJ * 420.00 420.00
12377 CcDJ 420.00 0.00
348751-9/23 PJ * 95.00 95.00



11112125 at 09:34:43.61

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

D.C. BUILDING SYSTEMS

DIRECT ENERGY

Date

Trans No
10/18/23 11924
10/31/23 348751-10/23
11/20/23 11951
11/25/23 348751-11/23
12/19/23 11976
1/31/24 348751-1/24
2/15/24 12035
2129124 348751 - 2/202
3/20/24 12062
3/31/24 348751-33124
4/17/24 12081
11/25/24 348751-11/24
11/30/24 348751-12/24
12/17/24 12264
1115125 12287
3/31125 348751-3/25
4/1/25 12362
11/29/24 IP-1
12117124 12265
2/10/25 IP-2
2/15/25 12327
4/14/25 P-3
4/16/25 2026
5/16/25 P-4
5/19/25 2027
6/30/25 IP-5
6/30/25 IP-6-FINAL
711123 Batance Fwd
7112123 11858
7126/23 232140052256
7/26/23 232140052256
7126123 232090052229
7128/23 232130052248
8/18/23 11885
B/25/23 232440052489
B/25/23 232410052460
8/25123 232420052469
8/25/23 232420052469
9/19/23 11903
9/25/23 232720052696
9/25/23 232720052696
9/25/23 232710052687
9/27i23 232720052696
10/18/23 11925
10/25/23 233030052926
10/25/23 233050052943
10/25/23 2330500529843
10/27/23 233040052933
11/20/23 11952
11/27/23 233340053148
11/27/23 233340053148
11127123 233310053126
11/27/23 233330053138
11/29/23 233380053171
12/19/23 11977
12/26/23 233630053359
12/26/23 240030053380
12/26/23 240030053380
12/28/23 240020053372
117724 11996
1/25/24 240290053577
1/25/24 240310053594
1/25/24 240310053594
1/29/24 240320053605
2115124 12036

CDhJ

PJ
cDJ
PJ
cbJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
ChDJ
PJ
PJ
cbJ
CcbJ
PJ
cpJ

PJ
CbJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
PJ

cnJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CcbJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
cDJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
PJ
CDJ

Typ

*

+*

> * * 3 # * * * » * » * * * % * % * % % %

% = * 2

* * * #

Page: 6

-7 k95.070
817.48
786.04
334.84

25.59

527.37

187.93
54.06

84.40

120,483.13
70,585.74
6,632.52

68,314.50

866.90

1,056.22

938.27

846.62

786.14

1,208.88

1,124.25

1,545.45

Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt

817.48
786.04
334.84

25.59
527.37

187.93
54.06

84.40

120,483.13
70,585.74
6,632.52
68,314.50

12,126.63
19,639.08

235.20
693.31
72.43
55.28

55.28
77.61
222.80
583.58

488.38
221.21
81.76
55.27

78.91
445.71
206.24

55.28

260.17
555.37
96.64
241.42
55.28

87.98
641.70
339.30

55.27

202.50
84422
443.45

55.28

Balance

0.00
817.48
0.a60
786.04
0.00
334.84
0.00
25.59
0.00
527.37
0.00
187.93
24199
54.06
0.00
84.40
0.00

120,483.13
0.00
70,585.74
0.00
6,632.52
0.00
68,314.50
0.00
12,126.63
31,765.71

866.90
0.00
235.20
928.51
1,000.94
1,056.22
0.00
65.28
132.89
355.69
939.27
0.00
488.38
709.59
791.35
846.62
0.00
78.91
524.62
730.86
786.14
0.00
260.17
815.54
912.18
1,153.60
1,208.88
0.00
87.98
729.68
1,068.98
1,124.25
0.00
202.50
1,046.72
1,490.17
1,545.45
0.00



11/12/25 at 09:34:43.66

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 7

Vendor

Date

DIVAL SAFETY & SUPPLIES

2/23/24
2123124
2/23124
2127124
3/20/24
3/25/24
3/25124
3/25/24
327124
417124
4/25/24
4/25/24
4/25/24
4/29/24
5/10/24
524124
5/24/24
5/24/24
5/29/24
6/19/24
6/25124
6/25/24
6/25/24
6/27/24
7/18/24
7/26/24
7/26/24
7126124
7/30/24
8/16/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
9/20/24
9/24/24
9/24124
10/18/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
11/20/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
12/17/24
12/26/24
12/26/24
1/24/25
1124125
1/27/26
1127125
2/15/25
2/25/125
2/25/25
3/16/25
3/26/25
3/26/25
4/16/25
4/25/25
4/25/25
519725
5/27/25
5/27/25
6/17/25
6/25/25
6/25/25

7/19/23
8/1/23
2/28/24

Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
240590053799 PJ * 348.94 348.94
240590053799 PJ  * 694.14 1,043.08
240580053790 PJ * 286.04 1,329.12
240600053810 PJ * 55.27 1,384.39
12063 coJ 1,384.39 0.00
270870054011 PJ ¥ 175.56 175.56
240880054022 PJ * 530.21 705.77
240880054022 PJ 7 288.42 994,19
240890054032 PJ ¥ 5527 1,049.46
12082 cDJ 1,049.46 0.00
241200054245 PJ * 187.62 187.62
241220054265 PJ * 444 17 631.79
241220054265 PJ * 203.30 835.09
241230054276 PJ 55.28 890.37
12103 chJ 890.37 0.00
241520054488 PJ * 178.04 178.04
241520054488 PJ * 406.14 584.18
241520054488 PJ * 97.38 681.56
241520054488 PJ * 55.28 736.84
12125 cDJ 736.84 0.00
241850054713 PJ  * 470.13 470.13
241850054713 PJ 223.99 694.12
241800054684 PJ d 87.31 781.43
241830054693 PJ * 55.27 836.70
12147 CDJ 836.70 0.00
242130054913 PJ * 585.05 585.05
242130054913 PJ * 242.72 827.77
242120054802 PJ v 87.21 514.98
242140054921 PJ * 55.28 §70.26
12172 CcDJ 970.26 0.00
242420055128 PJ 543.53 543.53
242420055128 PJ 230.77 774.30
12196 CcDJ 774.30 0.00
242760055367 PJ . 383.94 383.94
242760055367 PJ £ 206.24 590.18
12220 CDJ 580.18 0.00
243040055570 PJ 226.23 226.23
243040055570 PJ * 449.00 675.23
12243 CcDJ 675.23 0.00
243320055784 PJ * 266.75 266.75
243320055784 PJ 491.99 758.74
12266 cbJ 758.74 0.00
250080056051 PJ * 584.43 584.43
250080056051 PJ " 865.14 1,449.57
12298 ChJ 584.43 865.14
12307 CDJ 865.14 0.00
250300056217 PJ 1,479.18 1479.18
250300056217 PJ 673.11 2,152.29
12328 ChJ 2,152.29 0.00
250640056454 PJ . 1,669.98 1,669.98
250640056454 PJ * 637.37 2,307.35
12349 cbJ 2,307.35 0.00
250920056654 PJ * 249.42 249.42
250920056654 PJ * 718.71 968.13
12378 CcbJ 968.13 0.00
251210056856 PJ * 631.87 631.87
251210056856 PJ ~ 243.84 875.71
12402 CcDJ 8§75.71 0.00
251550057079 PJ * 229.55 229.55
251550057079 PJ ° 460.72 690.27
12421 CcbhJ 690.27 0.00
251830057275 PJ " 467.70 467.70
251830057275 PJ ' 226.83 694.53
3321563 PJ 380.76 380.76
11867 chJ 380.76 0.00
107599-2/24 PJ 538.20 538.20



11/12/25 at 09:34:43.72

Filter Criteria includes: Report orde

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

ris by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

Vendor

DOYLE SECURITY SYSTEMS

EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN

FP MAILING SOLUTIONS

Date

Trans No

Typ
3/1/24 12049 cDJ
1/1/24 1571389 PJ
1/17/24 11997 CcDJ
2/1124 1585458 PJ
2/1124 12020 CcDJ
11125 1757831 PJ
1/15/25 12288 cDJ
2/1/25 1773253 PJ
2/115/25 12329 chJ
711123 000035611684 PJ
711123 11847 chJ
8/1/23 000035915101 PJ
8/1/23 11868 CcDhJ
9/1/23 000036221260 PJ
9/1123 11892 CcDJ
10/1/23 000036532263 PJ
10/1/23 11914 cDJ
1111123 000036845119 PJ
11/1/23 11940 CDJ
12/1/23 000037161119 PJ
12/1/23 11968 CcDhJ
111724 000037501785 PJ
11724 11987 cDJ
21124 000037835685 PJ
21124 12021 cDJ
3/1/24 000038163673 PJ
324 12050 CDJ
4/1/24 000038486657 PJ
411124 12073 CcDhJ
511124 000038830180 PJ
51124 12096 cDJ
6/1/24 000039154985 PJ
6/1/24 12113 CchJ
711124 000039480481 PJ
7124 12136 CcDJ
8/1/24 000039806637 PJ
8/1/24 12158 cbJ
9/1/24 000040135430 PJ
9/1/24 12186 CcDJ
10/1/24 000040466270 PJ
10/1/24 12208 CbhJ
11/1/24 000040805100 PJ
11/1/24 12232 CDJ
1211/24 00001140724 PJ
12/1/24 12257 cDJ
11125 000041518678 PJ
11125 12273 CDJ
211125 000041903609 PJ
2/1/25 12313 CDhJ
3/1/25 000042278578 PJ
3/1/25 12339 CcDJ
4/1/25 000042683474 PJ
4/1125 12363 CcDJ
511125 000043054565 PJ
5/1/25 12389 cDJ
6/1/25 000043440867 PJ
6/1/25 12411 cbhJ
7/1i23 Balance Fwd
7M2/23 11859 CcDJ
8/24/23 RI105924837 PJ
10/18/23 11926 CcDJ
12123123 RI1106042366 PJ
1117124 11998 CDJ
3/24/24 RI1106159994 PJ

538.20
465.66
465.66
498.32

498.32

558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
558.96
617.46
617 46
617 46
617.46
617.46
617.46
617.46
617.46
617.46
617.46
617.46

617.46

135.45
146.28

146.28

Pai Debit Amt

Credit Amt

Balance

0.00

465.66 465.66
0.00

465.66 465.66
0.00

498.32 498.32
0.00

498,32 498.32
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

558.96 558.96
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.48
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

617.46 617.46
0.00

135.45

0.00

146.28 146.28
0.00

146.28 146.28
0.00

146.28 146.28
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11/12/25 at 09:34:43.78

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025
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Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
4117124 12083 coJ 146.28 0.00
6/24/24 RI106274938 PJ * 146.28 146.28
719/24 12148 cnJ 146.28 0.00
9/23/24 RIN06382232 PJ * 157.98 157.98
10/1124 12209 cbJ 157.98 0.00
12/23/24 RI106486953 PJ * 157.98 157.98
114125 RI106495797 PJ 244.86 402.84
1/15/25 12289 CcDJ 157.98 244 .86
1/24/25 12299 cDJ 244.86 0.00
3/24/25 RI106592183 PJ -~ 157.98 157.98
4/1/25 12364 CDJ 157.98 0.00
6/23/25 RI06690490 PJ 157.98 157.98

GLEASON'S SEPTIC DRAIN SERVICE  5/8/24 50070 PJ " 770.00 770.00
5M10/24 12104 coJ 770.00 0.00

Great America Financial Services 7/1/23 11848 CDJ 307.81 -307.81
7/14/23 34284003 P " 307.81 0.00
8/14/23 34498328 PJ 307.81 307.81
8/18/23 11886 cbJ 307.81 0.00
9/1/23 11893 CcbJ 338.59 -338.59
9/14/23 34706204 PJ 338.59 0.00
10/1/23 11915 coJ 307.81 -307.81
10/14/23 34914013 PJ * 307.81 0.00
11/1/23 11941 cDJ 307.81 -307.81
11/14/23 35123829 PJ = 307.81 0.00
12/1/23 11969 CcDJ 313.23 -313.23
12/14/23 35333585 PJ * 313.23 0.00
114724 35542894 PJ - 313.23 313.23
1/17/24 11999 cbJ 313.23 0.00
1/22/24 3575996 PJ 344.55 34455
211724 12022 cbhJ 344.55 0.00
2/19/24 35964925 PJ 313.23 313.23
31724 12051 cDJ 313.23 0.00
3/20/24 36175245 Py 313.23 313.23
411124 12074 CDJ 313.23 0.00
4/19/24 36387907 PJ 313.23 313.23
510/24 12105 CcDJ 313.23 0.00
5/20/24 36592533 P 313.23 313.23
6/1/24 12114 coJ 313.23 0.00
6/19/24 36821697 PJ . 344.55 344.55
711124 12137 cDJ 344.55 0.00
7/22/24 37046609 PJ 313.23 313.23
8/1/24 12159 CcDJ 313.23 0.00
8/20/24 37259693 PJ -* 313.23 313.23
9/1/24 12187 CDJ 313.23 0.00
9/19/24 37480042 PJ ’ 313.23 313.23
10/1/24 12210 CchJ 313.23 0.00
10/21/24 37702651 PJ 313.23 313.23
11/1/24 12233 coJ 313.23 0.00
11/19/24 37923209 PJ - 319.20 319.20
1211724 12258 cbJ 319.20 0.00
12/20/24 38144894 PJ -* 319.20 319.20
1/15/25 12290 CDJ 319.20 0.00
2/1/25 12314 coJ 319.20 -319.20
2/14/25 38360664 PJ * 319.20 0.00
3/1/25 12340 coJ 351.12 -351.12
3/14/25 38582142 PJ " 351.12 0.00
4/1/25 12365 CcDJ 319.20 -319.20
4/14/25 38812385 PJ * 319.20 0.00
5/1/25 12390 cDJ 319.20 -319.20
5/14/25 39041789 PJ 319.20 0.00
6/1/25 12412 CcDJ 319.20 -319.20
6/14/25 39259506 PJ - 318.20 0.00

Guardian Life Ins Co 8/1/23 8/23-10/23 PJ " 402.84 402.84
8/1/23 11869 cDJ 402.84 0.00



11/12/25 at 09:34:43.84
Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by [D.
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Balance

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt
11/1/23 11/23 - 1/24 PJ * 402.84 402.84
11/1/23 11942 ChJ 402.84 0.00
21124 2/24 - 4724 PJ * 402.84 402.84
211724 12023 CcDJ 402.84 0.00
5/1/24 5/24 - 7124 PJ * 402.84 402.84
5/10/24 12106 CDJ 402.84 0.00
8/1/24 8/24 - 10/24 PJ 402.84 402.84
8/1/24 12160 CDJ 402.84 0.00
11/1/24 11124 - 1/25 PJ 402.84 402.84
11/20/24 12244 CDJ 402.84 0.00
211125 2/25 - 4/25 PJ . 402.84 402.84
2/1/25 12315 cDJ 402.84 0.00
5/1/125 5125 -7/25 PJ * 430.05 430.05
5M/25 12391 chDJ 430.05 0.00
GREATER WATERTOWN CHAMBER O 5/1/24 58650A PJ " 302.50 302.50
6/19/24 12126 chJ 302.50 0.00
5/31/25 60073A PJ 325.00 325.00
6/17/25 12422 CDJ 325.00 0.00
HANES SUPPLY, INC. 10/31/23 19793 - 10/23 PJ * 245.73 24573
11/20/23 11953 CcbhJ 245.73 0.00
1/31/24 19793-1/24 PJ 233.89 233.89
3/1/24 12052 CcDJ 233.89 0.00
7131124 19793-7/24 PJ * 1,604.80 1,604.80
8/16/24 12173 CDJ 1,604.80 0.00
8/31/24 19793-8/24 PJ = 32.17 3217
9/20/24 12197 CDJ 32.17 0.00
11/30/24 19793-11/24 PJ g 88.24 88.24
12/17/24 12267 CcDJ 88.24 0.00
213125 19793-2/25 PJ * 354.24 354 24
2115125 12330 CbhJ 354.24 0.00
3/3/25 19793-3/25 PJ * 229.00 229.00
3/16/25 12350 CchJ 229.00 0.00
4/7/25 8029343-00 PJ i 288.00 288.00
4/16/25 12379 CcDJ 288.00 0.00
JEFFERSON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL 7/1/23 3864 PJ * 10,341.78 10,341.78
8/1/23 11870 CDJ 10,341.78 0.00
10/1/23 3882 PJ % 13,035.07 13,035.07
10/18/23 11927 coDJ 13,035.07 0.00
21724 3934 P * 8,682.81 8,682.81
2/15/24 12037 CDJ 8,682.81 0.00
7M11/24 3955 P * 9,652.06 9,652.06
8/1/24 12161 CDJ 9,652.06 0.00
11/1124 3975 P * 15,096.26 15,086.26
11/1/24 12234 CcDJ 15,096.26 0.00
4/2/25 4019 PJ * 5,384.15 5,384.15
4/16/25 12380 cDJ 5,384.15 0.00
Kendall, Harrienger & Burrows 4/3/25 8473 P * 1,230.00 1,230.00
4/16/25 12381 CcDJ 1,230.00 0.00
5131125 8962 PJ * 400.00 400.00
6/17/25 12423 cbJ 400.00 0.00
6/24/25 9068 PJ o 320.00 320.00
MCQUADE & BANNIGAN 71723 2349180 -HAT PJ * 2,731.16 273116
7M12(23 11860 cDJ 2,731.16 0.00
8/1/23 2349190-1 P)] * 952.40 952.40
8/1/23 11871 CDJ 952.40 0.00
8/1/23 134113-7/23 PJ & 1,325.00 1,325.00
8/4/23 11880 cbJ 1,325.00 0.00
9/19/23 134113-9/23 PJ * 785.20 785.20
9/19/23 11904 CcDJ 785.20 0.00
11/10/23 4185479 PJ . 961.77 961.77
1217123 4183805 PJ * 725.00 1,686.77
12/26/23 4185475 PJ 674.32 2,361.09
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Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 11

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt  Credit Amt Balance
111/24 11988 chDJ 2,361.09 0.00
1/8/24 2391608 PJ * 794.90 794.90
1/8/24 2391623 A 366.41 1,161.31
1/115/24 2392689 PJ " 76.26 1,237.57
1/15/24 2416847 PJ * 1,587.50 2,825.07
115/24 2450763 PJ * 405.00 3,230.07
2/15/24 12038 cDJ 1,237.57 1,992.50
10/18/24 2418330 PJ " 684.00 2,676.50
10/18/24 2418773 PJ * 1,044.00 3,720.50
10/18/24 2418129 PJ 900.00 4,620.50
10/18/24 12221 CDJ 2,628.00 1,992.50
11/1/24 2418705 PJ 720.00 2,712.50
11/1/24 2418782 PJ * 828.00 3,540.50
11/1/24 2418671 PJ 1,080.00 4,620.50
11/1/24 12235 CcDJ 2,628.00 1,992.50
11/20/24 2429184 PJ * 540.00 2,532.50
11/20/24 2425082 Pd 180.00 2,712.50
11/20/24 2425093 PJ * 252.00 2,964.50
11/20/24 2430799 Pl " 123.00 3,087.50
11/20/24 12245 CcDhJ 1,095.00 1,992.50
1/15/25 12291 cbJ 1,992 50 0.00
5/30/25 2467821 PJ * 924.00 924.00
6/1/25 12413 CDJ 924.00 0.00

MITTAG'S LOCK & KEY 11710/23 14146 PJ 327.00 327.00
11/20/23 11954 cDJ 327.00 0.00
9/8/24 14245 PJ - 135.00 135.00
9/20/24 12198 cnJ 135.00 0.00
12/16/24 14274 P) * 140.00 140.00
111725 12274 cbhJ 140.00 0.00
3/25/25 14307 PJ * 133.00 133.00
4/1/25 12366 CcDJ 133.00 0.00
5/15/25 14329 P 450.00 450.00
6/1/25 12414 CDJ 450.00 0.00
6/6/25 14330 PJ = 138.50 138.50
6/17/25 12424 CDJ 138.50 0.00

Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Comp. 711/23 NDO2559334C PJ * 1,119.00 1,119.00
71723 11849 CDJ 1,119.00 0.00
7124 NDO2558334D PJ 2 1,119.00 1,119.00
71124 12138 CDJ 1,119.00 0.00

NETTO FIRE EQUIPMENT 2/28/24 55257 PJ 687.25 687.25
3/1/24 12053 CDJ 687.25 0.00
8/19/24 57071 PJ " 1,377.50 1,377.50
9/1/24 12188 cDJ 1,377.50 0.00

NATIONAL GRID 7M1/23 Balance Fwd 2,550.63
712/23 11851 CDJ 2,550.63 0.00
7126123 0538786113-7 PJ * 28.15 29.15
7/26/23 0498786119-7 PJ * 221.39 250.54
7126123 4083010042-7 PJ * 114.95 365.49
7/26/23 0338937134-7 PJ * 26.26 391.75
7/26/23 0058937125-7 PJ * 180.53 572.28
7/26/23 0038937138-7 PJ * 347.91 920.19
7/26/23 9678936125-7 PJ ¥ 26.38 946.57
7/26/23 0438937172-7 PJ " 1,277.28 2,223.85
T/26/23 1078719124-7 PJ * 345.14 2,568.99
7/26/23 0918937121-7 PJ * 2915 2,598.14
7126/23 0898937178-7 PJ * 2815 2,627.29
7126123 2017080029-7 PJ * 84.16 2711.45
7128123 0518786126-7 PJ * 164.45 2,875.90
8/18/23 11883 CcDJ 2,875.90 0.00
8/25/23 0038937138-8 PJ * 370.38 370.38
8/25123 0058937125-8 PJ * 188.21 558.59
8/25/23 0338937134-8 PJ * 26.65 585.24
8/25/23 4083010042-8 PJ * 121.26 706.50
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Vendor Ledgers
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Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

26.83 733.33
1,110.58 1,843.91
188.29 2,032.20
20.59 2,061.79
29.59 2,091.38

8/25/23 9678936125-8 PJ
8/25/23 0438937172-8 PJ
8/25/23 0498786119-8 PJ
8/25/23 0538786113-8 PJ
8/25/23 0898937178-8 PJ

* * % * 2 % % * ¥

8/25/23 0918937121-8 PJ 29.59 2,120.97
8/25/23 2017080029-8 PJ 84.49 2,205.46
8/25/23 1078719124-8 PJ 296.26 2,501.72
8/29/23 0518786126-8 PJ 164.37 2,666.09
9/19/23 11899 cDJ 2,666.09 0.00
9/25/23 2017080029-9 PJ 86.37 86.37
9/25/23 0958937178-¢  PJ 810.00 896.37

9/25/23 04989371618 PJ
9/25/23 2853008061-9 PJ
9/25/23 4083010042-8¢ PJ
9/25/23 03389371349 PJ
9/25/23 9678936125-9 PJ
9/25/23 0058937125-9 PJ

1,420.00 2,316.37
910.00 3,226.37
125.39 3,351.76

26.26 3,378.02
26.26 3,404.28
188.55 3,692.83

% % # # % * % 4 % # % ¥ * * ¥ ¥

9/25/23 0038937138-9 PJ 362.60 3,955.43
9/25/23 1078719124-9 PJ 25580 4,211.23
9/25/23 0918937121-9 PJ 29.15 4,240.38
9/25/23 0898937178-9 PJ 31.63 4,272.01
9/25/23 05387861139 PJ 29.16 4,301.16
9/25/23 04389371729 PJ 931.21 5,232.37
9/25/23 0498786119-9 PJ 187.39 5,419.76
9/27/23 0518786126-9 PJ 165.98 5,585.74
10/18/23 11919 cDJ 5,585.74 0.00
10/25/23 0438937172-1 PJ 656.15 656.15
10/25/23 0498786119-1 PJ 157.02 813.17
10/25/23 0538786113-1 PJ 29.59 84276
10/25/23 0898937178-1 PJ 131.59 974.35

10/25/23 09189371211 PJ
10/25/23 10787191241 PJ
10/25/23 1118719182-1  PJ
10/25/23 9678936125-1 PJ
10/25/23 0038937138-1 PJ
10/25/23 0058937125-1 PJ
10/25/23 4083010042-1 PJ
10/25/23 0338937134-1  PJ
10/25/23 2017080029-1 PJ
10/25/23 0958937178-1 PJ
10/25/23 2853006061-1 PJ 240.64 3,418.77
10/27/23 0518786126-1 PJ 163.17 3,581.94
11/20/23 11945 CcDJ 3,164.28 417.66

29.59 1,003.94
252.34 1,256.28
956.37 2,212.65

38.41 2,251.06
316.29 2,567.35
200.47 2,767.82
128.55 2,896.37

26.65 2,923.02

78.09 3,001.11
177.02 3,178.13

* % % % ® * # * F = * ¥ & * # *

11/27123 2017080029-1 PJ 145.67 563.33
11/27/23 0338937134-1 PJ 26.66 588.99
11/27/23 0058937125-1 PJ 392.37 982.36

11/27/23 0038937138-1 PJ
11/27/23 9678936125-1 PJ
11/27/23 04389371721 PJ
11727123 0498786119-1 PJ
11/27/23 111871918211 PJ
11/27/23 0538786113-1 PJ

319.10 1,.301.46
207.87 1,509.33
1,090.98 2,600.31
184.71 2,785.02
316.59 3,101.61
29.60 3,131.21

« 5 8 ® % = = = @

11/27/23 10787191241 PJ ° 330.16 3,461.37
11427/23 09189371211 PJ ° 63.18 3,524.55
11127123 08989371781 PJ 954.76 4,479.31
11/27/23 4083010042-1 PJ ° 374.40 4,853.71
11/27/123 28530060611 PJ ° 351.75 5,205.46
11/127/23 0958937178-1 PJ ° 297.70 5,503.16
11/29/23 0518786126-1 PJ ~ 167.22 5,670.38
12/19/23 11972 cbJ 4,603.27 1,067.11

12/26/23 03389371341 PJ
12/26/23 0438937172-1 PJ
12/26/23 0498786119-1 PJ
12/26/23 10787191241 PJ 44470 2,790.39
12/26/23 0538786113-1 PJ 29.60 2,819.99
12/26/23 0898937178-1 PJ * 1,232.55 4,052.54

26.66 1,083.77
1,087.00 2,180.77
164.92 2,345.69

» = o ® W
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Vendor Ledgers
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Vendor
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Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt  Credit Amt Balance
12/26/23 0918937121-1 PJ * 127.66 4,180.20
12/26/23 9678936125-1 PJ - 265.87 4,446.07
12/26/23 0058937125-1 PJ * 479.88 4,925.95
12/26/23 4083010042-1 PJ - 550.97 5476.92
12/26/23 2017080029-1 PJ ¥ 170.56 5,647.48
12126123 00389371381 PJ * 356.06 6,003.54
12/26/23 11187191821 PJ  * 325.29 6,328.83
12/26/23 09589371781 PJ * 424.71 6,753.54
12/26/23 0498937152-1 PJ * 1,110.80 7,864.34
12/26/23 28530080811 PJ * 365.88 8,230.22
12/28/23 0518786126-1 PJ * 169.57 8,399.79
1117124 11993 CDJ 5,431.29 2,968.50
1/24/24 04989371521 PJ * 1,470.98 4,439.48
1/25/24 0338937134-1 PJ ™ 26.26 446574
1/25/24 0958937178-1 PJ * 535.18 5,000.92
1/25/24 2017080029-1 PJ " 22510 5,226.02
1/25/24 05387861131 PJ * 29.60 5,255.62
1/25/24 11187191821 PJ * 344.19 5,599.81
1/25/24 1078719124-1  PJ = 607.24 6,207.05
1/25/24 09189371211 PJ * 140.85 6,347.90
1/25/24 08989371781 PJ * 1,649.10 7.997.00
1/25/24 0498937161-1 PJ * 266.48 8,263.48
1/25/24 0498786119-1 PJ B 302.78 8,566.26
1/25/24 0438937172-1 PJ * 1,355.88 9,922.14
1/25/24 9678936125-1 PJ 309.00 10,231.14
1/25/24 28530060611 PJ * 477.91 10,709.05
1/25/24 4083010042-1 PJ * 799.34 11,508.39
1/25/24 0038937138-1 PJ * 362.43 11,870.82
1/25/24 0058937125-1 PJ . 586.79 12,457.61
1/29/24 0518786126-1 PJ * 170.28 12,627.89
211124 12024 cDJ 2,802.62 10,025.27
2/115/24 12031 CDJ 8,5654.29 1,470.98
2123124 0338937134-2 PJ * 28.26 1,497.24
2/23/24 0538786113-2 PJ * 29.60 1,526.84
2/23/24 0498786119-2 PJ * 188.45 1,715.29
2/23/24 9678936125-2 PJ " 302.34 2,017.63
2/123/24 0438937172-2 PJ °* 1,092.38 3,110.01
2123124 2853006061-2 PJ * 439.30 3,549.31
2/23/24 4083010042-2 PJ * 878.77 4,428.08
2123124 0038937138-2 PJ . 351.72 4,779.80
2/23/24 0058937125-2 PJ : 535.48 5315.28
2/23/24 10787191242 PJ 519.28 5,834.56
2123124 2017080029-2 PJ * 222.38 6,056.94
2/23/24 09589371782 PJ * 485.03 6,541.97
2/23/24 1118719182-2 PJ * 850.11 7,392.08
2123/24 0898937178-2 PJ " 1,458.16 8,850.24
2/23/24 09189371212 PJ * 100.10 8,950.34
2123124 0498937161-2 PJ * 1,373.69 10,324.03
2/27/24 0518786126-2 PJ " 168.33 10,492.36
3/1/24 12054 chJ 1,470.98 9,021.38
3/20/24 12058 chJ 9.021.38 0.00
3125124 0438937172-3 PJ -~ 1,075.67 1,075.67
325124 1118719182-3 PJ * 729.56 1,805.23
3/25/24 0038937138-3 PJ * 351.33 2,156.56
3/25/24 4083010042-3 PJ * 505.64 2,662.20
3/25/24 2853006061-3 PJ 3 436.53 3,098.73
3/25/24 9678936125-3 PJ * 286.98 3,385.71
3125124 03389371343 PJ -~ 26.65 3,412.36
3/25/24 0958937178-3 PJ * 432.91 3,845.27
3125124 10787191243 PJ * 476.22 4,321.49
3/25/24 0918937121-3 PJ * 93.72 4,415.21
3/25/24 0898s83r178-3 PJ * 1,123.92 5,639.13
3/25/24 2017080029-3 PJ * 115.86 5654.99
3/25/24 00589371253 PJ * 466.44 6,121.43
3/25/24 0538786113-3 PJ * 29.15 6,150.58
3/26124 0498937161-3 PJ * 1,005.67 7,156.25
3/25/24 0498786119-3 PJ * 22715 7,383.40
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Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

1985.01 2,088.91
742.42 2,831.33

5/24/24 0498786119-5 PJ
5/24/24 0438937172-5 PJ

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt  Credit Amt Balance
3/27/24 0518786126-3 PJ * 170.14 7,553.54
417124 12077 cDJ 7,553.54 0.00
4/25/24 10787191244 PJ B 360.84 360.84
4/25/24 11187198182-4 PJ g 147.31 508.15
4/25/24 0958937178-4 PJ °* 473.21 981.36
4/25/24 2017080029-4 PJ ° 83.45 1,064.81
4/25/24 0538786113-4 PJ * 30.04 1,094.85
4/25/24 08989371784 PJ 1 559.74 1,654.59
4/25/24 09189371214 PJ ’ 56.02 1,710.61
4/25/24 0038937138-4 PJ * 354.24 2,064.85
4/25/24 0438937172-4 PJ * 795.42 2,860.27
4/25/24 04987861194 PJ * 201.48 3,061.75
4/25i24 0498937161-4 PJ * 739.53 3,801.28
4/25/24 00589371254 PJ " 282.53 4,083.81
4/25/24 2853006061-4 PJ & 359.69 4,443.50
4/25/24 9678936125-4 PJ g 177.73 4,621.23
4/25/24 40830100424 PJ * 259.70 4,880.93
4/25/24 0338937134-4 PJ . 26.26 4,907.19
4/29/24 0518786126-4 PJ * 170.51 5,077.70
5/10/24 12098 cDJ 5077.70 0.00
5/24/24 00589371255 PJ - 184.95 184.95
5/24/24 0038937138-5 PJ . 288.34 473.29
5/24/24 96789361255 PJ i 26.26 499.55
5/24/24 28530060061- PJ * 329.22 B828.77
5/24/24 4083010042-5 PJ ' 136.72 965.49
5/24/24 201708002¢8-5 PJ . 77.60 1,043.09
5/24/24 0958937178-5 PJ . 273.82 1,316.91
5124124 1118719182-5 PJ . 29.74 1,346.65
5/24/24 1078719124-5 PJ * 266.82 1,613.47
5/24/24 0918937121-5 PJ * 29.44 1,642.91
5/24/24 08989371785 PJ * 105.80 1,748.71
5/24/24 0538786113-5 PJ * 29.15 1,777.86
5/24/24 0498937161-5 PJ * 116.04 1,893.90

5/24/24 0338937134-5 PJ ° 26.26 2,857.59
5/29/24 0518786126-5 PJ * 172.32 3,029.91
6/19/24 12120 cDJ 3,029.91 0.00
6/25/24 03389371346 PJ 26.65 26.65
6/25/24 2017080029-6 PJ 81.83 108.48
6/25/24 0958937178-6 PJ 319.61 428.09
6/25/24 1118719182-6 PJ 29.60 457.69
6/25/24 1078719124-6 PJ 237.36 695.05
6/25/24 09189371216 PJ 29.59 724.64
6/25/24 0898937178-6 PJ 46.01 770.65
6/26/24 0538786113-6 PJ 29.59 800.24
6/25/24 0498937161-6  PJ 30.91 831.15
6/25/24 0498786119-6 PJ 238.55 1,069.70

6/25/24 0438937172-6 PJ
6/25/24 4083010042-6 PJ
6/25/24 2853006061-6 PJ
6/25/24 96789361256 PJ

1,042.73 2,112.43
128.65 2,241.08
313.79 2,554 .87

26.91 2,581.78

2 & ® ® ® ® & ® % s w W & w3 = w @

7/26/24 0438937172-7 PJ
7/126/24 28530006061- PJ
7126124 4083010042-7 PJ
7126/24 0058937125-7 PJ

1,329.12 2,006.37
339.07 2,345.44
140.13 2,485.57
198.74 2,684.31

6/25/24 0058937125-6 PJ 190.13 2,7711.91
6/25/24 0038937138-6 PJ 351.30 3,123.21
6/27/124 0518786126-6 PJ 173.57 3,296.78
7/19/24 12143 CcDJ 3,296.78 0.00
7/26/24 11187191827 PJ * 29.60 29.60
7/26/24 10787191247 PJ * 264.22 293.82
7/26/24 09189371217 PJ * 29.60 323.42
7/26/24 0898937178-7 PJ * 30.83 354.25
7/26/24 0538786113-7 PJ * 29.60 383.85
7/26/24 0498937161-7 PJ * 20.62 413.47
7126124 0498786119-7 PJ " 263.78 677.25



11/112/25 at 09:34:44.10

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 15

Vendor

Date

7/26/24
7/26/24
7/26/24
7/26/24
7126124
7/30/24
B/16/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/26/24
8/28/24
9/20/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9124724
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
9/26/24
10/18/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/24/24
10/28/24
11/20/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
11/22/24
11/22/24

Trans No

9678936125-7
2017080029-7
0958937178-7
0338937134-7
0518786126-7
12166
1078719124-8
0498716119-8
0438937172-8
1118719182-8
0918937121-8
0898937178-8
0538786113-8
0958937178-8
2017080029-8
0038937138-8
9678936125-8
4083010042-8
0338937134-8
0058937125-8
0498937161-8
2853006061-8
0518786126-8
12192
2017080029-9
11187191829
1078719124-9
0918937121-9
0898937178-9
0538786113-9
0498786119-9
0438937172-9
4083010042-9
0498937161-9
0958937178-9
0038937138-8
0058937125-9
0338937134-9
96789.6125-92
2853006061-9
0518786126-9
12216
2017080029-1
1118719182-1
0918937121-1
0958937178-1
0438937172-1
0498786119-1
1078719124-1
0338937134-1
9678936125-1
0038937138-1
0058937125-1
2853006061-1
0498937161-1
0538786113-1
0898937178-1
4083010042-1
0518786126-1
12239
0038937138-1
9678936125-1
0058937125-1
0338937134-1
0498937161-1
0538786113-1

00389337138-

Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
PJ ¥ 345.62 3,029.93
P * 26.67 3,056.60
PJ * 87.45 3,144.05
PJ * 346.88 3,490.93
P - 26.66 3,517.59
PJ 189.59 3,707.18
chDJ 3,707.18 0.00
PJ " 220.31 220.31
PJ 262.45 482.76
PJ y 1,224.93 1,707.69
PJ - 19.93 1,727.62
P 19.93 1,747.55
PJ " 23.26 1,770.81
P * 19.93 1,790.74
PJ " 166.85 1,957.59
PJ " 68.33 2,025.92
PJ 318.85 2,344 .77
PJ 5 17.42 2,362.19
PJ : 202.67 2,564.86
PJ % 17.04 2,581.90
P % 178.57 2,760.47
PJ * 19.93 2,780.40
PJ - 245.93 3,026.33
PJ * 212.93 3,239.26
cDJ 3,239.26 0.00
PJ ® 83.45 83.45
PJ 29.76 113.21
PJ * 219.59 332.80
PJ * 29.76 362.56
PJ 39.92 402.48
PJ * 29.76 432.24
P) 262.63 694 .87
PJ * 1,114.20 1,809.07
P 204.10 2,013.17
PJ * 29.76 2,042.93
PJ * 167.81 221074
P 336.51 2,547.25
PJ * 216.74 2,763.99
PJ * 26.52 2,790.51
PJ 4 28.59 2,819.10
PJ * 219.26 3,038.36
P * 219.86 3,258.22
CDJ 3,258.22 0.00
PJ 84.14 84.14
PJ . 24.50 108.64
PJ " 29.59 138.23
PJ " 84.82 223.05
PJ ” 673.02 896.07
PJ - 251.88 1,147.95
PJ * 222.90 1,370.85
PJ 26.65 1,387.50
PJ 2 44 95 1,442.45
PJ . 316.13 1,758.58
PJ 230.96 1,989.54
PJ . 217.54 2,207.08
PJ 99.71 2,306.79
PJ * 29.59 2,336.38
PJ " 81.08 2,417.46
PJ 205.66 2,623.12
PJ % 213.47 2,836.59
CDJ 2,836.59 0.00
PJ * 311.18 311.18
PJ 89.83 401.01
PJ * 323.01 72402
PJ * 26.66 750.68
PJ " 550.05 1,300.73
PJ - 29.60 1,330.33



11/112/25 at 09:34:44.16

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Vendor

Trans No
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Date Typ Pai Debit Amt  Credit Amt Balance
11122724 0898937178-1 PJ ~ 491.90 1,822.23
11/22/24 0958937178-1 PJ ° 146.72 1.968.95
11/22/24 09189371211 PJ * 32.42 2,001.37
11/22/24 1078719124-1 PJ * 29039 2,291.76
11/22/24 0438937172-1 PJ °* 667.77 2,959.53
11/22/24 0498786119-1 PJ * 27513 3,234.66
11/22/24 2853006061-1 PJ * 82.58 3,317.24
11/22/24 4083010042-1 PJ * 255.09 3,672.33
11/22/24 118719182-11 PJ * 23.89 3,696.22
11/22/24 2017080029-1 PJ * 84.70 3,680.92
11126124 0518786126-1 PJ * 226.24 3,907.16
12/17/24 12260 CDJ 3,807.16 0.00
12/26/24 0958937178-1 PJ * 310.76 310.76
12/26/24 4083010042-1 PJ * 795.16 1,105.92
12/26/24 9678936125-1 PJ 7 332.94 1,438.86
12/26/24 0058937125-1 PJ * 663.75 2,102.61
12/26/24 00389371381 PJ 428.70 2,531.31
12126/24 2853006061-1 PJ * 447.13 2,978.44
12/26/24 03389371341 PJ * 26.66 3,005.10
12126124 10787191241 PJ  * 782.07 378717
12/26/24 0918937121-1 PJ * 86.20 3,873.37
12/26/24 08989371781 PJ " 1,200.80 5,074.17
12126124 0538786113-1 PJ * 29.60 5,103.77
12/26/24 0498937161-1 PJ * 1,011.88 6,115.65
12/26/24 0498786119-1 PJ 7 443.25 6,558.90
12/26/24 04389371721 PJ * 981.64 7,540.54
123024 0518786126-1 PJ 7 24998 7,780.52
1/15/25 12285 CDJ 7,540.54 249.98
1/24/25 12308 CcDJ 249.98 0.00
1127125 10787191241 PJ 7 891.08 891.08
1127125 0538786113-1 P4 * 29.15 920.23
1/27/25 11187191821 PJ  °* 773.72 1,693.95
1127125 0898937178-1 PJ ~ 1,701.61 3,395.56
1/27/25 0438937172-1 PJ ™ 1,493.50 4,889.06
1/27/125 0498786119-1 PJ * 365.44 5,254.50
1127125 0498937161-1 PJ * 1,156.44 6,410.94
1/27125 09189371211 PJ * 184.66 6,595.60
1/27125 2017080029-1 PJ 7 171.73 6,767.33
1127125 0958937178-1 PJ ™ 418.81 7,186.14
1/27125 2853006061-1 PJ " 557.73 7,743.87
1127/25 4083010042-1 PJ 1,356.91 9,100.78
1127126 0038937138-1 PJ * 380.19 9,480.97
1/27/25 0058937125-1 PJ * 736.54 10,217.51
1127125 03389371341 PJ * 26.26 10,243.77
1/27/25 96789361251 PJ ¥ 392.47 10,636.24
1/29/25 0518786126-1 PJ * 273.10 10,909.34
2/15/25 12320 CcDJ 10,909.34 0.00
2/25/25 9678936125-2 PJ " 384.23 384.23
2/25125 0338937134-2 PJ * 27.05 411.28
2/25/25 2853006061-2 PJ " 604.40 1,015.68
2/25/25 09189371212 PJ 194.82 1,210.50
2/25/25 08989371782 PJ °* 1,713.19 2,923.69
2/25125 0538786113-2 PJ * 30.04 2,953.73
2/25/25 0958937178-2 PJ * 529.72 3,483.45
2125125 0038937138-2 PJ -~ 401.85 3,885.30
2125125 0058937125-2 PJ * 777.88 4,663.18
2/25/25 11187191822 PJ ~ 901.25 5,664.43
2125125 0438937172-2 PJ ° 1,603.77 7,168.20
2/25/25 0498786119-2 PJ °* 479.01 7,647.21
2{25/25 4083010042-2 PJ * 1,295.28 8,942.49
2/25/125 0498937161-2 PJ ° 1,220.70 10,163.19
2/25/25 2017080029-2 PJ ° 130.72 10,293.91
2125125 1078719124-2 PJ ° 827.48 11,121.39
2/27125 0518786126-2 PJ ° 283.80 11,405.19
3/16/25 12344 CDJ 11,405.19 0.00
3/26/25 0058937125-3 PJ * 52007 520.07
3/26/25 0038937138-3 PJ ° 358.48 878.55



11112125 at 09:34:44.21

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by |D.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 17

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai
3/26/25 0338937134-3 PJ *
3/26/25 2853006061-3 PJ ™
3/26/25 4083010042-3 PJ
3/26/25 9678936125-3 PJ *
3/26/25 0538786113-3 PJ *
3/26/25 1118719182-3 PJ *
3/26/25 0958937178-3 PJ *
3/26/25 0498937161-3 PJ ™
3/26/25 1078719124-3 PJ *
3/26/25 04389371723 PJ *
3/26/25 0898937178-3 PJ *
3/26/25 2017080029-3 PJ ™
3/26/25 0498786119-3 PJ ™
3/26/25 0918937121-3 PJ *
3/28/25 0518786126-3 PJ *
4/16/25 12372 cbJ
4/25/25 40830100424 PJ *
4/25/25 28530060614 PJ "
4/25/25 0498786119-4 PJ °
4/25/25 10787191244 PJ *
4/25/25 05387861134 PJ
4/25/25 09189371214 P4 °*
4/25/25 04389371724 PJ °
4/25/25 20170800294 PJ
4/25/25 09589371784 PJ "
4/25/125 0338937134-4 PJ "
4/25/25 96789361254 PJ *
4/25/25 00389371384 PJ
4/25/25 00589371254 PJ *
4/25/25 1118719182-4 PJ *
4/29/25 0518786126-4 PJ -
5/19/25 12396 CcDhJ
5/27125 4083010042-5 PJ *
5/27/25 9678936125-5 PJ *
5/27/25 28530060615 PJ
5/27/25 0058937125-5 PJ *
5127125 0038937138-5 PJ *
5/27/25 0958937178-5 PJ *
5/27/25 2017080029-5 PJ °
5/27/25 04987861195 PJ *
5/27/25 0898937178-5 PJ *
5/27/25 0438937172-5 PJ °
5127125 0498937161-56 PJ .
5/27/25 0918937121-5 PJ *
5/27125 1118719182-5 PJ
5/27/25 1078719124-5 PJ *
5/27125 03389371345 PJ *
5/27/25 05387861135 PJ *
5/29/25 0518786126-5 PJ *
6/17/25 12417 CDhJ
6/25/25 00389371386 PJ
6/25/25 09589371786 PJ °
6/25/25 20170800296 PJ *
6/25/25 2853006061-6 PJ "
6/25/25 11187191826 PJ *
6/25/25 10787191246 PJ °
6/25/25 04389371726 PJ "
6/25/25 09189371216 PJ *
6/25125 0898937178-6 PJ *
6/25/25 0538786113-6 PJ -
6/25/25 04987861196 PJ
6/25/25 96789361256 PJ :
6/25/25 0338937134-6 PJ =
6/25/25 00589371256 PJ °
6/25/25 0498937161-6 PJ *
6/27/25 0518786126-6 PJ "

Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
26.67 905.22
355.57 1,260.79
720.86 1,981.65
229.39 2,211.04
29.61 2,240.65
357.49 2,598.14
488.01 3,086.15
542.74 3,628.89
457.19 4,086.08
668.52 4,754 .60
2368 4,778.28
90.92 4,869.20
432.44 5,301.64
91.25 5,392.89
240.48 5,633.37
5,633.37 0.00
436.73 436.73
288.91 725.64
404 57 1,130.21
397.15 1,627.36
28.70 1,556.06
35.08 1,591.14
457.88 2,049.02
86.86 2,135.88
276.72 2,412.60
25.85 2,438.45
52.45 2,490.90
325.58 2,816.48
273.96 3,090.44
34.56 3,125.00
205.82 3,330.82
3,330.82 0.00
763.96 763.96
27.46 791.42
24277 1,034.19
218.90 1,253.09
280.32 1,533.41
135.29 1,668.70
86.48 1,755.18
221.31 1,876.49
1,239.33 3,215.82
436.10 3,6561.92
29.15 3,681.07
29.69 3,710.76
29.67 3,740.43
307.87 4,048.30
26.65 4.074.95
29.58 4,104.53
221.26 4,325.79
432579 0.00
36587 365.87
99.86 465.73
89.53 55526
270.18 825.44
29.15 854.59
248.29 1,102.88
541.08 1,643.96
29.15 1,673.11
1,066.34 2,739.45
29.15 2,768.60
223.01 2,991.61
26.26 3,017.87
26.26 3,044.13
198.69 3,242.82
29.15 3,271.97
224.99 3,496.96



11/12/25 at 09:34:44.26

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Vendor

NNY ONLINE

NORTHERN COMPUTERS

NYS DEPT OF LABOR

NYS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

NYTRIC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

OSWEGO COUNTY BUSINESS MAGA

OMEGA, INC.

P&M CONSTRUCTION

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

Date

111/24
111724
2/15/24
3/1/24
311725
3/1/25
3/11/25
3/16/25

711123
8/1/23
1427124
211/24
5/31/24
6/19/24
6/27/24
71124
1/27/25
211/25

711/23

7/1123
712123
6/21124
71724

8/31/23
9/19/23
11/7/23
11/20/23
12/19/23
111724
1/31/24
2/15/24
8/14/24
8/16/24
9/24/24
10/1/24
1/29/25
2/1/25

12/18/24
111/25

9/8/23

9/19/23
8/15/24
8/16/24

8/4/23
8/4/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/1/23
10/16/23
10/18/23
11/6/23
11/20/23
12/29/23
1/16/24
117124
21724
2/5124
2/15/24
6/14/24
6/19/24

Trans No

11989
27488
12039
27583
28252
12341
28130
12351

Balance Fwd
11872
19405
12025
19613
12127
19592
12139
19924
12316

Balance Fwd

Balance Fwd
11861
86-07363-7-24
12140

18231
11905
18433
11955
18551
11990
18677
12040
18880
12174
19238
12211
19667
12317

171643-25
12275

2022
11906
2023
12175

15151 0F 2
11881

1579 -10F 2
3066 -2 0F 2
11916
3073-20F2
11928

3078

11956

3089

3092

12000

12026

3095

12041

3135

12128

cbJ
PJ
chJd
PJ
PJ
CchJ
PJ
coJ

ChDJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
coJ
PJ
cbJ
PJ
coJ

chJ
PJ
CDJ

PJ
CcDJ
PJ
cDJ

chJ
PJ
CDJ
PJ
CcbhJ
PJ
CcDJ
PJ
CcbDJ

PJ
cbJ

Typ Pai

*

Debit Amt

Page: 18

Credit Amt

Balance

55.00 -55.00
55.00 0.00

54.00 -54.00
54.00 0.00

54.00 54.00

54.00 0.00
56.66 56.66

56.66 0.00
373.18

373.18 0.00
156.60 156.60

156.60 0.00
183.00 183.00

183.00 0.00
147.50 147.50

147.50 0.00
156.60 156.60

156.60 0.00
275.00

43.20

43.20 0.00
31.25 31.25

31.25 0.00
808.48 808.48

808.48 0.00
103.68 103.68

103.68 0.00
2,299.88 2,299.88

2,299.88 0.00
166.05 166.05

166.05 0.00
1,590.46 1,590.46

1,590.46 0.00
210.94 210.94

210.94 0.00
305.55 305.55

305.55 0.00
738.00 738.00

738.00 0.00
600.00 600.00

600.00 0.00
600.00 600.00

600.00 0.00
9,900.00 9,900.00

9,900.00 0.00
5,500.00 5,500.00

9,900.00 15,400.00

15,400.00 0.00
5,500.00 5,500.00

5,500.00 0.00
975.00 975.00

975.00 0.00
2,050.00 2,050.00

275.00 2,325.00

275.00 2,050.00
2,050.00 0.00
2,050.00 2,050.00

2,050.00 0.00
1,530.00 1,530.00

1,530.00 0.00



11112125 at 09:34:44.30

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 19

Vendor

Date

PICK N GO

PITCHER'S SEWER SERVICE, INC.

PROSHRED

P.S.G.

RAYNOR OVERHEAD DOOR SALES, |

1/1/25

8/13/24
8/16/24

1/16/24
1117124
7/28124
8/1/24
12/30/24
1/24/25

4/12/24
5/10/24
11/27/24
1217/24

71123
71/23
7012123
712/23
8/1/23
8/13/23
9/1/23
9/22/23
10/1/23
172124
1/15/24
117/24
2/1/24
3/19/24
3/20/24
3/26/24
4/1/24
5/8/24
5/10/24
5/24/24
6/1/24
9/4/24
9/4/24
9/20/24
9/24/24
9/24/24
10/1/24
10/28/24
11/1/24
11/19/24
11/20/24

10/24/23
1111723
8/22/24
9/1/24
12/18/24
12/31/24
1/1/25
1/15/25
1/22/25
211125
311/25
3/14/25
316725
4/30/25
5/19/25
6/11/25
8/17/25

12/16/24

Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
3195 PJ * 700.00 700.00
12276 cDJ 700.00 0.00
58999 PJ * 418.00 418.00
12176 chJ 418.00 0.00
17813 PJ * 297.00 297.00
12001 CcDJ 297.00 0.00
20356 PJ * 324.00 324.00
12162 CDJ 324.00 0.00
20686 P3 * 432.00 432.00
12301 chJ 432.00 0.00
1401809 PJ - 79.92 79.92
12107 CDJ 79.92 0.00
16073333 PJ 79.92 79.92
12268 CcbDJ 79.92 0.00
Balance Fwd 945.00
11850 CcbJ 945.00 0.00
2023-081 PJ - 306.15 306.15
2023-080 PJ . 125.80 431.75
11873 CcDJ 431.75 0.00
0814 PJ 60.00 60.00
11894 cDhJ 60.00 0.00
*2023-101 PJ ‘ 872.00 8§72.00
11917 CDJ 872.00 0.00
HOS-5 PJ o 152.00 152.00
2023-140 PJ . 170.00 322.00
12002 cbJ 152.00 170.00
12027 CDJ 170.00 0.00
2024-025 PJ ¥ 797.80 797.80
12064 CcDJ 797.80 0.00
2024-029 PJ - 150.00 150.00
12075 CcbDJ 150.00 0.00
2024-040 PJ . 1,125.00 1,125.00
12108 chJ 1,125.00 0.00
2024-046 PJ 125.00 125.00
12115 CDJ 125.00 0.00
2024-073 PJ * 1,163.84 1,163.84
2024-072 PJ 250.00 1,413.84
12199 CcDJ 1,413.84 0.00
2024-080 PJ : 1,402.28 1,402.28
2024-079 PJ ¥ 824.96 222724
12212 CcDJ 2227.24 0.00
2024-082 Pl * 943.61 943.61
12236 CcbhJ 943.61 0.00
2024-084 PJ 250.00 250.00
12252 CDJ 250.00 0.00
45896 =N 470.00 470.00
11943 cbJd 470.00 0.00
46964 PJ * 250.00 250.00
12189 CcDJ 250.00 0.00
47377 PJ " 640.00 640.00
47426 PJ 185.00 825.00
12277 cbJ 640.00 185.00
12292 cDJ 185.00 0.00
47489 PJ ' 590.00 590.00
12318 cDJ 590.00 0.00
8131 PJ * 166.00 166.00
8082 PJ) 1,060.00 1,226.00
12352 cbhJ 1,226.00 0.00
47868 PJ * 375.00 375.00
12403 CDJ 375.00 Q.00
48003 PJ * 692.00 692.00
12425 CDJ 692.00 0.00



1112125 at 09:34:44.34

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC

Vendor

Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Trans No

Typ Pai Debit Amt  Credit Amt Balance

RS|I ROOFING, INC.

SAMPSON GLASS

SANICO

SCHWERZMANN & WISE, PC

SEAWAY RENTAL CORP.

Date

11/21/23 4743543 PJ

1211923 11978 cDJ 431.44
7/1/23 Balance Fwd

8/1/23 11874 cDJ 140.00
3/15/24 1709 PJ

3/20124 12065 coJ 335.00
8/12/24 1813 PJ

8/16/24 12177 cDhJ 415.00
10/10/23 S166960 PJ

10/18/23 11929 cbJ 111.33
11/2/23 5168558 PJ

1177123 5168855 PJ

11/16/23 5169536 PJ

11/20/23 11957 cDJ 2,074.17
1217123 5170802 PJ

1/1/24 11991 CcDJ 947.33
11/22124 S148871 PJ

1/1/25 12278 CcDJ 1,793.98
214125 5196647 PJ

2/14(25 5197539 PJ

215125 12331 chJ 890.82
4/1/25 12367 cDJ 890.82
7/31/23 007572-7/23 PJ

9/1/23 11895 chJ 208.00
9/30/23 007572-9/23 PJ

10/18/23 11930 CDJ 104.00
11/30/23 007572-11/23 PJ

12/19/23 11979 cDJ 260.00
12/31/23 007572-12/23 PJ

21724 12028 cDJ 182.00
3/31/24 007572-33124 PJ

417124 12084 cDJ 265.00
531124 007572-5/24 PJ

6/19/24 12129 chJ 265.00
8/31/24 41776-83124 PJ

8/31/24 41777-83124 PJ

0/30/24 007572-9/24 PJ

10/1/24 12213 cDJ 318.00
10/31/24 007572-10/24 PJ

11120124 12246 cDJ 1,404.50
12/31/24 007572-12312 PJ

1/1/125 12279 CDJ 318.00
2/15/25 12332 cDJ 1,298.50
11/30/23 17059-RB1 PJ

12/19/23 11980 cbJ 1,962.00
12/31/23 172059-RB2 PJ

117124 12003 CDJ 1,837.00
1/31/24 19868 - 1/2024 PJ

2/15/24 12042 CcDJ 2,183.00
2/29/24 19868 - 2/2024 PJ

3/20/24 12066 CchJ 1,837.00
3/31/24 19868-33124 PJ

417124 12085 cDJ 1,870.40
9/19/24 175489 PJ

10/1/24 12214 cDJ 1.865.00
11/11/24 176352-RB1 PJ

1/1/25 12280 CDJ 1,962.00
1/6/25 176352-RB2 PJ

1/110/25 176775 PJ

1/24/25 12302 CcDhJ 2,173.00
213125 176352-RB3 PJ

211525 12333 cDJ 1,837.00

431.44

335.00

415.00

111.33
691.39
850.15
1,382.78
97.18
1,793.98

890.82
890.82

208.00
104.60
260.00
182.00
265.00
265.00
26.50
291.50
1,404.50
318.00

1,298.50

1,962.00
1,837.00
2,183.00
1,837.00
1,870.40
1,865.00
1,862.00

1,837.00
336.00

1,837.00
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431.44
0.00

140.00
0.00
335.00
0.00
415.00
0.00

111.33
0.00
691.39
1,541.54
2,924.32
850.15
947.33
0.00
1,793.98
0.00
890,82
1,781.64
890.82
0.00

208.00
0.00
104.00
0.00
260.00
0.00
182.00
0.00
265.00
0.00
265.00
0.00
26.50
318.00
1,722.50
1,404.50
1,722.50
318.00
1,616.50
1,298.50
0.00

1,962.00
0.00
1,837.00
0.00
2,183.00
0.00
1,837.00
0.00
1,870.40
0.00
1,965.00
0.00
1,962.00
0.00
1,837.00
2,173.00
0.00
1,837.00
0.00



11/12/25 at 09:34:44.38

Filter Criteria includes; Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 21

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
3/3/25 176352-RB4 PS * 1,837.00 1,837.00
313725 176352-FINAL PJ * 621.81 2,458.81
3/16/25 123563 cbJ 1,837.00 621.81
4/1/25 12368 chJ 621.81 0.00
SECURITY SUPPLY CORPORATION 8/31/23 00592-000420- PJ °* 474.15 47415
9/19/23 11907 CcbhJ 474.15 0.00
9/30/23 00592-000420- PJ 1,052.77 1,052.77
10/18/23 11931 CcbJ 1,052.77 0.00
1/31/24 00592-000420- PJ ™ 322.82 32282
2/15/24 12043 cDJ 322.82 0.00
9/30/24 00592-000420- PJ * 228.46 228.46
10/18/24 12222 CcDJ 228.46 0.00
10/21/24 05064401 PJ 639.21 639.21
1111124 12237 chJ 639.21 0.00
12/13/24 05146301 PJ " 10.34 10.34
1/1/25 12281 cDJ 10.34 0.00
3/13/25 05265001 P 347.87 347.87
411725 12369 CDJ 347.87 0.00
6/30/25 00592-000420- PJ * 644.32 644 32
SERV-PRO 11/29/23 202309125-5 PJ 925.00 925.00
1211723 11970 CDJ 925.00 0.00
3/31/24 20240228-2 PJ » 500.00 500.00
4/17/24 12086 CcDJ 500.00 0.00
7/18/24 20240717-5 PJ & 570.00 570.00
8/1/24 12163 cbJ 570.00 0.00
8/15/24 20240813-7 PJ " 420.00 420.00
8/16/24 12178 CcDJ 420.00 0.00
SHELTER POINT LIFE 1/1/24 D588589-2024 PJ * 676.20 676.20
1117/24 12004 chJ 676.20 0.00
1/10/25 D588589-2025 PJ * 705.05 705.05
1/15/25 12293 CcDJ 705.05 0.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 9/30/23 1009-5458-5-9/ PJ 678.60 678.60
10/18/23 119832 CDJ 678.60 0.00
11/30/23 1009-5458-5-1 PJ ™ 860.00 860.00
12/19/23 11981 cDJ 860.00 0.00
12/31/23 1009-5458-5-1 PJ * 860.00 860.00
117124 12005 cbJ 860.00 0.00
BILLY SOLURI 4/15/24 ZOOM 22-24 PJ 299.80 299.80
4/17/24 12087 CcDJ 299.80 0.00
8/14/24 00925089-SOL PJ * 50.40 50.40
8/16/24 12179 cDJ 50.40 0.00
SWBG WHOLESALE INC. 11/1/23 1120-23 PJ 4,400.00 4,400.00
11/20/23 11958 cbJd 4,400.00 0.00
111124 1226-1 OF 2 Pl ™ 6,850.00 6,850.00
1117124 12006 CDJ 6,850.00 0.00
4/1/24 1226-20F2 P * 6,850.00 6,850.00
4/17/24 12088 CDJ 6,850.00 0.00
12/15/24 4077-24 PJ 3,700.00 3,700.00
1217/24 12269 CcDJ 3,700.00 0.00
3/1/25 030125-10F2 PJ °* 6,850.00 6,850.00
3/1/25 12342 CDJ 6,850.00 0.00
4/15/25 041525-20F2 Py " 6,850.00 6,850.00
4/16/25 12382 CDJ 6,850.00 0.00
TK ELEVATOR CORP 71123 3007363455 PJ 564.78 564.78
7112123 11862 cDJ 564.78 0.00
10/1/23 3007519857 PJ 564.78 564.78
11/20/23 11959 ChJ 564.78 0.00
111/24 3007670097 PJ 598.67 598.67
117724 12007 cbJ 598.67 0.00
4/1/24 3007825869 Pl * 598.68 598 68



11/12/25 at 09:34:44.43

Watertown Industrial Center LDC

Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Vendor

Charter Communications

UPSTATE YOUTH BASEBALL ASSOC,

Date
4/17/24
711124
719724
10/1/24
10/18/24
1/1/25
1/15/25
4/1/25
4/16/25
6/11/25

717123
8/1/23
8/7/23
9/1/23
97123
9/19/23
10/6/23
10/18/23
11/7/23
11/20/23
1217123
12/19/23
117124
117124
217124
31124
3/7/24
3/20/24
417124
4/17124
5/7/24
6/1/24
6/7/24
6/19/24
717124
7119124
8/7/24
8/16/24
917124
9/20/24
10/7/24
10/18/24
1177124
11/20/24
12/7/24
1/1/25
117125
1/24/25
2/7125
2115125
317125
3/16/25
417125
4/16/25
57125
5/19/25
6/7/25
6/17125

71123
712123
7M/24
7/1/24
7124
711724

Trans No

Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt
12089 cbJ 598.68 0.00
3007995086 PJ 598.68 598.68
12149 CcDJ 598.68 0.00
3008141008 PJ 598.68 598.68
12223 CcDJ 598.68 0.00
3008288947 PJ 634.60 634.60
12294 cDJ 634.60 0.00
3008449720 PJ 634.59 634.59
12383 CcDJ 634.59 0.00
5002927215 PJ 2,648.45 2,648.45
144093601070 PJ 275.29 275.29
11875 CDJ 27529 0.00
144093601080 PJ 275.29 275.29
11896 cDJ 27529 0.00
144093601080 PJ 275.29 275.29
11908 CbhJ 275.29 0.00
144093601100 PJ 273.60 273.60
11933 CcDJ 27360 0.00
144093601110 PJ 275.29 275.29
11960 CDJ 27529 0.00
144093601120 PJ 275.29 275.29
11982 CDJ 275.29 0.00
144093601010 PJ 275.29 275.29
12008 CcDJ 275.29 0.00
144093601020 PJ 275.29 275.29
12055 CcDJ 275.29 0.00
144093601030 PJ 277.25 277.25
12067 chJ 277.25 0.00
144093801040 PJ 282.60 282.60
12090 cDJ 28260 0.00
144093601050 PJ 287.88 287.88
12116 cDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601060 PJ 287.88 287.88
12130 cDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601070 PJ 287.88 287.88
12180 cbJ 287.88 0.00
144093601080 PJ 287.88 287.88
12180 cDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601000 PJ 287.88 287.88
12200 cDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601100 PJ 287.88 287.88
12224 CDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601110 PJ 287.88 287.88
12247 CDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601120 PJ 287.88 287.88
12282 cDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601010 PJ 287.88 287.88
12303 cDJ 287.88 0.00
144093601020 PJ 287.91 287.91
12334 cDJ 287.91 0.00
144093601030 PJ 301.92 301.92
12354 cbJ 301.92 0.00
144093601040 PJ 301.92 301.92
12384 cDJ 301.92 0.00
144093601050 PJ 301.92 301.92
12404 coJ 301.92 0.00
144093601060 PJ 301.92 301.92
12426 cbhJ 30192 0.00
2023-WB PJ 2,300.00 2,300.00
11863 CcDJ 2,300.00 0.00
14-18-WB-2 PJ 1,150.00 1,150.00
13-15-T1-2024 PJ 1,000.00 2,150.00
13-15-T2-2024 PJ 1,000.00 3,150.00
12141 cbJ 3,150.00 0.00
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Balance




11112125 at 09:34:44.48 Page: 23
Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
U.S. MATERIALS HANDLING 5M/25 124956 PJ g 202.50 202.50
5/19/25 12405 CDJ 202.50 0.00
VERIZON 12/19/23 11983 chJ 201.49 -201.49
12/24/23 9950687168 P 201.49 0.00
3/16/25 12355 cDJ 268.15 -268.15
3/24/25 6107453600 PJ " 268.15 0.00
VERIZON WIRELESS 711123 Balance Fwd 201.91
7123123 9938608881 PJ * 207.15 409.06
8/1/23 11876 chJ 409.06 0.00
8/18/23 11887 CDhJ 202.05 -202.05
8/24/23 9940995232 PJ * 202.05 0.00
9/19/23 11909 cbJ 202.20 -202.20
9/23/23 9943391634 PJ ‘ 202.20 0.00
10/18/23 11934 cbJ 202.52 -202.52
10/24/23 9945806873 Py 202.52 0.00
11/20/23 11961 CDJ 202.52 -202.52
11/23/23 9548244896 PJ g 202.52 C.00
117124 12009 CcDJ 202.56 -202.56
1124124 9953160199 PJ * 202.56 0.00
215124 12044 CcbhJ 538.40 -538.40
2122124 9955629757 PJ * 538.40 0.00
3/20/24 12068 cbJ 251.18 -251.18
3/24/24 9958086087 PJ * 251.18 0.00
4/17/24 12091 CcDJ 250.94 -250.94
4/23/24 9960582692 PJ 250.94 0.00
5/10/24 12109 CcDJ 250.94 -250.94
5/24/24 9963075580 PJ * 250.94 0.00
6/19/24 12131 CDJ 250.94 -250.94
6/23/24 9965583869 PJ x 250.94 0.00
7/19/24 12151 CDJ 251.19 -251.19
7124124 9968025510 PJ * 251.19 0.00
8/16/24 12181 CcDJ 255.45 -255.45
8/24/24 9970450448 PJ * 25545 0.00
9/20/24 12201 CcDJ 255.26 -255.26
9/23/24 9972847775 PJ * 255,26 0.00
10/18/24 12225 cDJ 255.52 -255.52
10/24/24 9975264357 P * 255.52 0.00
11/20/24 12248 CDJ 255.52 -2556.52
11/23/24 9977705278 P * 255.52 0.00
12117124 12270 cDJ 264.96 -264.96
12/24/24 6100110870 PJ ’ 264.96 0.00
1/24/25 6102557308 PJ 255.74 255.74
1/24/25 12304 chDJ 255.74 0.00
2/15/25 12335 CDJ 267.99 -267.99
2/21/25 6104995693 PJ G 267.98 0.00
4/23/25 6109951687 PJ & 258.54 258.54
5/1/25 12392 CDJ 258.54 0.00
5119725 12406 ChJ 267.00 -267.00
5/23125 6112447060 PJ 267.00 0.00
6/17/25 12427 chJ 257.40 -257.40
6/23/25 6114956165 PJ 2 257.40 0.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW YOR  7/1/23 Balance Fwd 695.87
711223 11864 CcDJ 695.87 0.00
7/25/23 3405747-0448- PJ ’ §97.20 697.20
8/4/23 11882 CchJ 697.20 0.00
8/25/23 3407181-0448- PJ . 712.35 712.35
9/19/23 11910 cDJ 712.35 0.00
9/25/23 3408837-0448- PJ g 719.26 719.26
10/18/23 11935 cbJ 719.26 0.00
10/25/23 3410305-0448- PJ * 829.42 829.42
11/20/23 11962 cbJ 829.42 0.00
11/27/23 3411779-0448- PJ * 817.42 B17.42
12/19/23 11984 cbJ 817.42 0.00

12/26/23 34133600448 PJ * 844.45 844.45



11/12/25 at 09:34:44.53

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Vendor

W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025
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Date Trans No Typ Pai Debit Amt  Credit Amt Balance
1/17/24 12010 cDJ 844.45 0.00
1/25/24 3414757-0448- PJ " 820.92 820.92
2/15/24 12045 cDJ 820.92 0.00
2/26/24 3416142-0448- PJ * 826.67 826.67
3/20/24 12069 CDJ 826.67 0.00
3/25/24 3417714-0448- PJ ™ 395.45 395.45
4/17124 12092 cbJ 395.45 0.00
4/25/24 3419174-0448- PJ * 395.77 395.77
5/10/24 12110 CDJ 395.77 0.00
5124124 3420721-0448- PJ * 392.44 392.44
6/1/24 12117 CDJ 392.44 0.00
6/25/24 3422380-0448- PJ ' 391.34 391.34
7/19/24 12152 cDJ 391.34 0.00
7125124 3424028-0448- PJ T~ 390.17 3580.17
8/16/24 12182 cDJ 390.17 0.00
8/27/24 3435916-0448- PJ 391.16 391.16
9/20/24 12202 cbJ 391.16 0.00
9/27/24 3438339-0448- PJ = 392.03 392.03
10/18/24 12226 cbhJ 392.03 0.00
10/25/24 3441790-0448- PJ * 428.65 428.65
11/20/24 12249 chy 428.65 0.00
11/25/24 3443374-0448- PJ " 427.90 427.90
12/17/24 12271 CDJ 427.90 0.00
12/26/24 3445006-0448- PJ ’ 426.62 426.62
1115125 12295 CDJ 426.62 0.00
1/24/25 3446460-0448- PJ * 442.16 44216
2/15/25 12336 CchJ 44216 0.00
2/25/25 3447944-0448- PJ ‘ 443.59 443.59
3/16/25 12356 CchJ 443.59 0.00
3/25/25 3449558-0448- PJ 442.04 442.04
4/1/25 12370 CcDJ 442.04 0.00
4/25125 3451075-0448- PJ " 440.98 440.98
5/1/25 12393 cbhJ 440.98 0.00
5/23/25 3452714-0448- PJ 7 43898 438.98
6/1/25 12415 CDJ 438.98 0.00
7/31/23 STMT5639608 PJ 271,72 271.72
8/18/23 11888 CDJ 271.72 0.00
9/30/23 STMT5778657 PJ ) 357.64 357.64
10/18/23 11936 cDJ 357.64 0.00
11/1/23 STMT5848955 PJ  °* 576.76 576.76
11/20/23 11963 cDJ 576.76 0.00
12/31/23 STMT5994953 PJ * 564.31 564.31
1117124 12011 CDhJ 564.31 0.00
2/28/24 STMT6142879 PJ * 361.38 361.38
3/20/24 12070 CDJ 361.38 0.00
3/31/124 STMT6217735 PJ  ° 154.07 154.07
4/17124 12093 cDJ 154.07 0.00
4/30/24 STMT6288379 PJ . 288.43 288.43
5/10/24 12111 cbJ 288.43 0.00
6/30/24 STMT6437747 PJ ° 304.70 304.70
7/119/24 12153 cDhJ 304.70 0.00
7/31/24 STMT6E514562 PJ 371.78 371.78
8/16/24 12183 chJ 371.78 0.00
8/28/24 STMTE587538 PJ 2 1,099.24 1,099.24
9120124 12203 CDJ 1,099.24 0.00
9/30/24 STMTE664053 PJ  * 353.92 353.92
10/18/24 12227 cDJ 353.92 0.00
10/30/24 STMT6735822 PJ  * 288.94 288.94
11/20/24 12250 coJ 288.94 0.00
12/30/24 STMT6890681 PJ g 454.92 454 .92
12/31/24 STMT6966707 PJ  ° 312.26 767.18
1/24/25 12305 cDJ 454,92 312.26
2/15/25 12337 CDJ 312.26 0.00
2/26/25 STMT7042581 PJ : 283.29 283.29
3/16/25 12357 cDJ 283.29 0.00
4/30/25 STMT 2264349 PJ - 284.89 2B84.89



11112125 at 09:34:44.57

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Vendor Ledgers

For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 25

Pai Debit Amt Credit Amt

Vendor Date Trans No Typ Balance
5/19/25 12407 CDJ 284.89 0.00
6/30/25 STMT7383930 PJ * 515.10 515.10

WESTELCOM 7/6/23 47572 PJ ' 104.50 104.50
8/1/23 11877 coJ 104.50 0.00
8/6/23 48969 PJ . 104.51 104.51
9/1/23 11897 cDJ 104.51 0.00
9/6/23 50423 PJ * 106.75 106.75
9/19/23 11911 cDJ 106.75 0.00
10/6/23 51821 PJ * 105.82 105.82
10/18/23 11937 cDhJ 105.82 0.00
11/6/23 53222 PJ * 106.21 106.21
11/20/23 11964 CDJ 106.21 0.00
12/6/23 54602 PJ 105.23 105.23
12/19/23 11985 CDJ 105.23 0.00
1/6/24 55890 PJ * 105.06 105.06
1/17/24 12012 cbJ 105.06 0.00
2/6124 57321 PJ - 105.30 105.30
317124 12056 chJ 105.30 0.00
3/6/24 58719 PJ 106.69 106.69
3/20/24 12071 cDJ 106.69 0.00
4/6/24 60101 PJ 104.86 104.86
4/17/24 12094 chJ 104.86 0.00
5/6/24 61498 PJ 105.01 105.01
6/1/24 12118 CchJ 105.01 0.00
6/6/24 62896 PJ - 106.40 106.40
6/19/24 12132 CcDJ 106.40 0.00
7/6/24 64271 PJ 105.03 105.03
7/19/24 12154 cnJ 105.03 0.00
8/6/24 65652 PJ 105.17 105.17
9/1/24 12190 cDJ 105.17 0.00
916/24 67030 PJ 106.61 106.61
9/20/24 12204 coJ 106.61 0.00
10/7/24 68395 PJ " 105.26 105.26
10/18/24 12228 coJ 105.26 0.00
10/31/24 11/6/24 PJ - 105.25 105.25
11/20/24 12251 CcDJ 105.25 0.00
12/6/24 71138 P 105.36 105.36
1/1/25 12283 CbhJ 105.36 0.00
1/6/25 72501 PJ 212.26 212.26
1/24/25 12306 cDJ 212.26 0.00
3/6/25 75229 PJ 105.38 105.38
3/16/25 12358 CcDJ 105.38 0.00
4/6/25 76605 PJ - 1056.45 105.45
4/16/25 12385 coJ 105.45 0.00
5/6/25 77982 PJ 105.51 105.51
5/19/25 12408 cbJ 105.51 0.00
6/17/25 12428 coJ 107.91 -107.91
6/25/25 4200782 PJ * 107.91 0.00

G.W. WHITE & SON INC. 711723 Balance Fwd 409.95
7/112i23 11865 ChJ 409.95 0.00
8/31/23 105092-8/23 PJ - 520.26 520.26
9/19/23 11912 chJ 520.26 0.00
10/31/23 105092-10/23 PJ ° 420.67 420.67
11/20/23 11965 CDJ 420.67 0.00
12/31/23 105092 -12/23 PJ ¥ 42.30 42.30
211724 12029 cDJ 42.30 0.00
5/31/24 105092-5/24 PJ * 109.99 109.99
6/19/24 12133 coJ 109.99 0.00
6/30/24 105092-6/24 PJ = 527.43 527.43
7/31/24 105092-7/24 PJ * 83.89 611.32
8/1124 12164 CcDJ 527.43 83.89
8/16/24 12184 cDJ 83.89 0.00
8/31/24 . 105092-8/24 PJ " 127.99 127.99
9/20/24 12205 chJ 127.99 0.00
12/31/24 105092-12/24 PJ * 189.21 159.21



11112125 at 09:34:44.61

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC

Vendor Ledgers
For the Period From Jul 1, 2023 to Jun 30, 2025

Trans No

Vendor Date
1115125 12296
5/31/25 105092-5/25
6/17/25 12429

WATERTOWN INDUSTRIAL CENTER 71123 Balance Fwd

WATERTOWN LOCAL DEVELOPMENT 7/1/23 7123 LOAN
8/1/23 8/23 LOAN
8/1/23 11878
9/1/23 9/23 LOAN
9/1/23 11898
10/1/23 10723 LOAN
10/4/23 11918
11/1/23 11/23 LOAN
11/1/23 11944
12/1/23 12/23 LOAN
1211123 11971
1/1/24 1/24 LOAN
111724 11992
2/1/24 2/24 LOAN
2/1/24 12030
3/1/24 3/24 LOAN
3124 12057
41124 4/24 LOAN
4/1/24 12076
5/1/24 5/24 LOAN
5/1/24 12097
6/1/24 6/24 LOAN
6/1/24 12119
7/11/24 7/24 LOAN
711724 12142
8/1/24 8/24 LOAN
8/1/24 12165
9/1/24 9/24 LOAN
9/1/24 12191
1011724 10/24 LOAN
10/1/24 12215
11/1/24 11/24 LOAN
11/1/24 12238
1211724 12/24 LOAN
12/1/24 12259
1/11/25 1/25 LOAN
11/25 12284
2/1/25 2/25 LOAN
2/1125 12319
3/1/25 3/25 LOAN
3/1/25 12343
4/1/25 4/25 LOAN
4/1i25 12371
5/1i25 5/25 LOAN
51125 12394
6/1/25 6/25 LOAN
6/1/25 12416

Typ Pai

Page: 26

Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

cDhJ 159.21 0.00
PJ 432.43 432.43
cDJ 432.43 0.00
-3.00

PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
PJ 2,218.38 4.436.78
chJ 4,436.78 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
CcDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 Q.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
CDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
CDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2.218.39 2,218.39
CcDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
CcDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
chJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
chJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
chJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
chJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
chDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.38 2,218.39
CcDhJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.38 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
CcDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
CcDJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
CchJ 2,218.39 0.00
PJ 2,218.39 2,218.39
cDJ 2,218.39 0.00
1,184,986.3 1,234,729.0 61,314.33




'EXHIBIT “2”

EXHIBIT “2”



Watertown Industrial Center LDC
Capital Projects Expenses 2015 - 2025 at the WCBI Facility
To be used in relationship to Question |} Project Location

Year Capital Cost
2015 $ 482,791.00
2016 46,449.00
2017 55,090.00
2018 415,222.00
2019 18,825.00
2020 23,091.00
2021 46,220.00
2022 87,979.00
2023 69,669.00
2024 36,435.00
2025 500,111.00
Total $ 1,781,882.00

Average $ 161,989.27




12/15/25 at 09:19:42.06

Watertown Industrial Center LDC

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs: 150804. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

General Ledger

Page: 1

Account ID
Account Description

Date Jmnl
Referenc

Trans Description

Debit Amt

Balance

150804
Capital Improvements

6/1/15

6/30/15 GE
BLDG B

6/30/15

7115
8M/15
9115
101115
11115
121115
11116
21116
3116
411116
5/1116
6/1/16

6/30/16 GE
ADJ ENT

6/30/16 GE
RECLAS

6/30/116

71116
8116
911116
1011116
11116
1211116
1117
2117
37
4117
5117

6117

Beginning Balance

TRANSFER BLDG. B

482,791.19

RENOVATICN PROJECT
FROM WIP TO FIXED ASSET

Current Period Change

Fiscal Year End Balance

Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance

Beginning Balance

TO CAPITALIZE SITE

482,791.19

3,033.00

IMPROVEMENTS RECORDED

AS EXPENSES

TO RECLASSIFY WIP

43,416.00

PROJECTS COMPLETED
DURING THE CURRENT YEAR

Current Period Change

Fiscal Year End Balance

Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance
Beginning Balance

Beginning Balance

46,449.00

3,299,752.39

482,781.19
3,782,543.58

3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58
3,782,543.58

3,782,543.58

46,449.00

3,828,992.58

3,828,992.58
3,828,992.58
3,828,092.58
3,828,992.58
3,828,992.58
3,828,092.58
3,828,092.58
3,828,092.58
3,828,992.58
3,828,092.58
3,828,992.58

3,828,992.58



12/15/25 at 09:19:42.11 Page: 2
Watertown Industrial Center LDC
General Ledger

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs: 150804. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Account D Date Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

Account Description Referenc

613017 GE  To move fixed assets to Capital 7,025.00
ADJ ENT Accounts from expenses

account and record depreciation
6130117 GE TO RECLASSIFY FINISHED 30,038.00
ADJ ENT PROJECTS INTO CAPITAL

IMPROVEMENTS
6/30/117 GE TO RECLASSIFY REMAINDER 18,027.00
ADJ ENT OF COMPLETED WIP TO

CAPITAL IMPROVMENTS

Current Period Change 55,090.00 55,090.00
630117 Fiscal Year End Balance 3,884,082.58
A7 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
8117 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
9117 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
101117 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
111117 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
12117 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
1118 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
2/1/18 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
3118 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
4/118 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
5/1/18 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
6/1/18 Beginning Balance 3,884,082.58
6/30/18 GE TO ADD FIXED ASSESTS AND 5,822.00
ADJ 1 A RECORD DEPRECIATION FOR

FIXED ASSETS AS IDENTIFIED

AS UNRECORDED FIXED

ASSETS
6/30/18 GE MOVE COMPLETED PROJECT 389,640.00
ADJ 2 A BLDG. A RENOVATION

PROJECT FROMWIP TO

FIXED ASSETS
6/30/18 GE MOVE COMPLETED WINDOW 19,760.00
ADJ 3 A PROJECT BLDG. A FROM WIP

TO FIXED ASSETS

Current Period Change 415,222.00 415,222.00
6/30/18 Fiscal Year End Balance 4,299,304.58
71118 Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
8/1/18 Beginning Balance 4,299 304.58
9/1/18 Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
10/1/18 Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
11118 Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
12/1/118 Beginning Balance 4,299,304 .58

1119 Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58



12/15/25 at 09:19:42.14

Watertown Industrial Center LDC

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs: 150804. Report arder is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Account [D
Account Description

Date Jrnl
Referenc

2119

3/119

41119

51119

61189

6/30/18 GE
ADJ1A

6/30/19 GE
ADJZ A

6/30/19

7119
8/1M19
91119
10/1/18
1111119
12119
1/1/20
211/20
3/1/20
4/1/20
5/1/20
6/1/20

6/30/20 GE
ADJ ENT

6/30/20

711120
8/1/20
9/1/20
10/1/20
1111/20
1211/20
M1

General Ledger

Page: 3

Trans Description Debit Amt Balance
Beginning Balance 4,299 304.58
Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
Beginning Balance 4,299,304.58
MOVE MAINTENANCE 10,873.00

EXPENSES TO FIXED ASSETS

- ADJUSTING JOURNAL

ENTRY AUDIT

AMORTIZE CLOSING COST 7.852.00

OF BUILDING A PROJECT -

ADJUSTING ENTRY AUDIT

Current Period Change 18,825.00 18,825.00
Fiscal Year End Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
Beginning Balance 4,318,129.58
TO ADJUST ITEMS TO FIXED 23,091.00

ASSETS BASED ON

CAPITALIZATION POLICY

Current Period Change 23,091.00 23,091.00
Fiscal Year End Balance 4,341,220.58
Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58



12/15/25 at 09:19:42.16 Page: 4

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
General Ledger
For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs: 150804, Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Account ID Date Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

Account Description Referenc
N 221 BeginningBalance - 434122058 o

A Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
411121 Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
51121 Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
[Talral Beginning Balance 4,341,220.58
6/30/21 GE TO CAPITALIZE COMPLETED 44,970.00
ADJ ENT PROJECTS
6/30/21 GE TO ADJFOR UNRECORDED 1,250.00
ADJ ENT FIXED ASSETS

Current Period Change 46,220.00 46,220.00
6/30/21 Fiscal Year End Balance 4,387 ,440.58
7M1 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
8/1/21 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
9121 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
10/1/21 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
11/1/21 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
1211121 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
11122 Beginning Balance 4387 ,440.58
21722 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
3/M1/22 Beginning Balance 4 .387,440.58
4/1/22 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
51122 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
61122 Beginning Balance 4,387,440.58
6/30/22 GE TO CAPITALIZE PROJECTS 87,979.00
ADJENT COMPLETED IN CY

Current Period Change 87,979.00 §7,979.00
6/30/22 Fiscal Year End Balance 4,475,419.58
71722 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
811122 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
9/1/22 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
10/1/22 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
1111/22 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
12/1/22 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
11/23 Beginning Balance 4,475.41%.58
201123 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
31123 Beginning Balance 4,475 419.58

4/1/23 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58



12/15/25 at 09:19:42.19

Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs: 150804. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Watertown Industrial Center LDC

General Ledger

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2025

Page: 5

Account ID Date Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description Referenc

5/1/23 Beginning Balance 4,475419.58
6/1/23 Beginning Balance 4,475,419.58
6/30/23 GE TO CAPITALIZE PROJECTS 69,669.00
ADJ ENT COMPLETED IN FY

Current Period Change 69,665.00 69,669.00
6/30/23 Fiscal Year End Balance 4,545,088.58
711723 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
8/1/23 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
9/1/23 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
10/1/23 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
111123 Beginning Balance 4,545 ,088.58
1211123 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
111124 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
211124 Beginning Balance 4,545 ,088.58
3/1/24 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
4/1/24 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
5/1/24 Beginning Balance 4 545,088.58
6/1/24 Beginning Balance 4,545,088.58
6/30/24 GE  CAPITALIZE COMPLETED WIP 32,335.00
ADJ. EN PROJECTS
6/30/24 GE TO ADJUST FOR FIXED 4,100.00
ADJ. EN ASSETS INCLUDED IN

EXPENSES

Current Period Change 36,435.00 36,435.00
6/30/24 Fiscal Year End Balance 4,581,523.58
711724 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
8/1/24 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
9/1/24 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
10/1/24 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
11/11/24 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
12M1/24 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
11125 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
201125 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
3/1/25 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
4/1/25 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
5/1/25 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58
6/1/25 Beginning Balance 4,581,523.58



12115125 at 09:19:42.21

Watertown Industrial Center LDC
General Ledger

For the Period From Jun 1, 2015 to Jun 30, 2025
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs: 150804. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format,

Account ID Date Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description Referenc

Page: 6

6/30/25 GE  ADJ #7 TO CAPITALIZE 500,111.00
ADJ ENT CAPITAL PROJECTS
Current Period Change 500,111.00 500,111.00

6/30/25 Ending Balance 5,081,634.58



EXHIBIT “3"

EXHIBIT “3”



PILOT Computation Sheet

Company: Watertown Industrial Center, LDC Parcel ID:  4-09.102.004
Address: 800 Starbuck Ave. Watertown, NY Started:
Exemption Based On Occupancy Expiration:
REGULAR PILOT CALCULATION
Taxing “% of Assessed Amount of With Pliot
YR Tax Year Jurisdiction Exemption Tax Rate Value Tax Due Tax Due % Qccupled
Straight Exemption Jeffersan County 31% §776 51,454,000 11,287.41 7,765.86 B89%
Weighted - Office Jefferson County 87.76 $563,107 4,371.40 3,858.29 91%
Weighted - FLEX Jefferson County $7.76 §696,208 5,404.67 5,183.70 96%
Weighted - Subpar Jetterson County $7.76 $194,938 1,513.30 305.36 20%
§$1.454,253 §11.289.37 $9.457.35
Straight Exemption City of Watertown 31% $8.51 $1.454,000 12,378.63 B,505.66 68%
Weighted - Office City of Watertown $8.51 $563.107 4.794.01 4,340.85 91%
Weighted - FLEX City of Watertown §8.51 $696.208 5.927.17 5,895.80 96%
Weighted - Subpar City of Watenown §8 51 $194.938 1,859.60 33488 20%
$1,454,253 $12.,380.78 $10,371.64
Straight Exemption Watertown School 31% $10.32 $1.454 000 15,001.50 10,307.80 69%
Weighted - Office Waterown School $10.32 $563,107 5,809.80 5,260.78 91%
Weighled - FLEX Watertown School $10.32 $696.208 7.183.06 6,902.57 96%,
Weighted - Subpar Watertown School $10.32 $194,938 2,011.28 406.84 20%
$1,454 253 15.004.11 12,560.26
Total Due in Taxes § 38.667.54
Total Due Straight PILOT $§ 2656942
T otal Due Weighted Broken out $ 32398.28
Notes
Type Total Available Total Leased % Occupied %Unoccupied
Office 2212600 20,035.00 90.55% 9.45%
Flex 85,633.00 91,800.00 58.10% 3 90%
Subpar 63.914.00 12,897 .00 20.18% 79.82%
Total 4181,673.00 124,832.00 68.71% 31.28%
Percent of Whole
Avallable Percent of Tota)
Office 22,126.00 12%
Flex 95,633.00 53%
Subpar 83,914.00 35%
Total 181,673.00 100%
Assessment Calculation
Breakdown of Value Sqft % Assessed Value% Assessed Value §
Office 12 18% 3872% § 563,106.70
Flex 52 .64% 47 87% 696,208.24
|Subpar 35.18% 13.40% 194,937 70
ITOtII 400.00% 100.00% $ 1,454,252.64
Value/Total Available  Per Sq.ft, Value Tax Rates § per §1,000
Office H 25.45 County $ 7.76
Flex H 7.28 City 1 8.51
Subpar $ 3.06 School 3 10.32




EXHIBIT “4”

EXHIBIT “4”



NYS-45 Quarterly Combined Withhoking, Wage
Reference these numbers in all correspondence: Remrg' And Unen‘ploym* Insuranm Rdum

Mark an X in only one hox lo indicate the quarter {complele a

Y i
Ul Employer separate return for each quarter) and enter the year. | SR EQM__,”“ Iu s_yleon,‘____
reqisiration number 1 2 3 4 Y Y
Jan 1 - Apri- July 1 - Oct1- i
throlding Mar 31 Jun 30 sep30 X Dec3t Year i 25 el o s
identification number
Are dependent health insurance bener ts | ———— —
available to any emplayee? ......... Yes X. No | | l L
Employer legal name: = - —
P e i If amended return, mark an Xinthe box, . ... .. ul D o u " []
| SK SK
WATERTOWN INDUSTRIAL CENTER LO If seasonal employer, mark an X in the box......... I | =
Employer addross:
Mailing address (number and sirest or PO Box) City, village, or post office S!ale | ZIP code
800 STARBUCK AVENUE WATERTOWN | NY | 13601
Note: Parts A, B, and C must be completed for this return to be accepted.
Part A - Unemployment insurance (Ul) information
Number of employees a. First month b. Second month ! ¢. Third monih
Enter the number of full-lime and pari-lime covered 3 o 4 ) 2
employees who worked during or received pay for .
he waek thal includes the 12th day of each month,
Qriginal or previously reparted amounts Carrected amounts (for amended relums only) Difference (for amended relurns only)
1. Total remuneration paid :
S A 39353.00 1a .00 1 .00
2. Remuneralio id thi rt:
in axcess of 1o Ul wa‘i.‘“éisﬁ’ 34891.00 2a .00 20 00
since January 1 fsee insir) ..
3. Wages subjecl to aon!nbuhon 4462.00: 3a .00 3 .00

see instructions) .,

Ul canlributions due
4, (see inslructions)..... . .. . ., 90.36 4a

Entar your e
Uirate [2[025 1y

5. Re-empioymenl service fund
(see insluctions). ........ «..... . 3.35 5a

93.71 6a

6. Subtotal (see insiructions) .. ..

If amending, leave lines 7, 8, and 9 blank. Continue with line 10 (see insinictions).

7. Ul prevucusw underpa«d w:lh o )
inlerest.........

8. Totalof lines 6and 7.... ....... . 93.71

9. Enler Ul previously overpaid. .
10. Total Ul amounts due (# /e 8.5
grealer than tioe 9, enter the differance
if amending, see instructions ). 93.71

1.

-

Total Ul overpaid » (if ine 2

i ate: than ing 8. anler the
cifference and rmark tox 12 bokew.
If amending, see instructions. ).. .

12. Apply to oulslandmg liabilities
or refund, or both ..

* An overpayment of either Ul contributions or withholding tax cannot be used to offset an amount due for the other.

REFERENCE COPY PREPARED BY PAYCHEX DO NOT FILE

NYS-45 Page1of3 _ NY 25273 TAXPAY®



e I
identification number
Part B - Withholding tax (WT) information

13. Total tax withheld (from Part C, line 24) . . 1701.50
14. WT credit from previous :
quarter's return (see instr.) . .. . -

15. Form NYS-1 payments

made for quarter ....... ....... 1472.89

16. WT payments made
with previously filed
Forms NYS-45
(for amended retuns only) ...

17. Total payments (8dd NS 14, 15, MG 16} ...c...ceuerecenreerreersieesssenmsssssesiasssassssessas s sars s saasasssnse s ssssssssnssnsasasnss 1472.89 .

18. WT overpayment, if any, shown on previously filed Forms NYS-45 or previously adjusted by NYS (for smended returms anly}

19. Subtract line 18 from liN@ 17 —.oo.oveeeeeeeee e SR R s 1472.89 .

20. Total WT amount due (i line 13 is grealer than line 19, 6Mter DifEIENICE) «........couuu ceueeeeeesiineienrasesemsssssecesmtas testeasimaaess 228.61

21. Tatal WT overpaid * (if fine 19 is greater than line 13, enter difference here and mark an X in 218 07 216} <.ecviveresseseercansnnnnes

21a. Refund 21b. Credit to next quarter
(see instructions) ......... .. OF withholding tax...........
322.32
22. Total payment due (add lines 10 and 20; make one remiftance payabie to NYS Employment Cantributions and Taxes) .......

* An overpayment of either Ul contributions or withholding tax cannot be used to offset an amount due for the other.

Change of business information

If you permanently ceased paying wages, enter the date (mmddyy) of the final payroll... .................. oo
If you sold or transferred all or part of your business:

- Mark an X to indicate whether in whale _ orin part

+ Enter the date of Iransfer (MMIAAYY) ..ottt ssee s res s e s e s e e e e dbees s e s sabassaeeaeis

» Complete the information below about the acquiring entity
Legal nama : 2 ———— = EIN S S
Mauirq address (nambers and streel ar PO Box; i City. wilage. or post office TStata 'ZIP code o

REFERENCE COPY PREPARED BY PAYCHEX DO NOT FILE

NYS-45 Page 2 of 3 I NY 25273 TAXPAY®



Withholding
identification number _

Part C - Quarterly employee/payee wage reporiing and withholding information
(Do not enter negative numbers in boxes f, g, h, i, and j; see instructions)

' a Social Security number b Lastname c Fistname d Ml | ® wage type RIO
: XXX-XX-2526 = [ ___—— - | R §
_—! T;l;l Urr;munemlbn pald this quarter 8 _G_ro_ss federal \Ta;_os ar dis!rit;ﬁ-ciﬁ (see insls.) ﬂal NYS tax withheld i Total NYC tax withheld 1 i TqLYonk_urs |a:w‘ru\held_
3392.00 3392.00 99.85 |
a Soclal Security number J“ Last name __.c Fislrama L d Ml e Wage lype R/O
_ XXXXx-39a1 RN N | R
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